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(e.g. ’’Douglas Stations Ltd** and ’’Greenshields”). It
seems possible to us that one of these names may be that
of the person or corporation owning the property and the
second be that of a sub-tenant or manager.

2. Ownership of certain islands

(a) Group extending from South Jason to Wreck Island.
Are we correct in believing that these islands
are Crown Lands?

(b) Low Islands and Dunbar Island. Do these belong
to R.B. Napier or C. & K. Bertrand?

(c) Split Island. To what estate does this belong?

(d) High Island, (in Port Salvador) Does this form
an outlying portion of Douglas Estates Ltd
(alias Greenshields) holding?

(e) Area around Mengeary Point on North side of Port
William. Does this form an enclave of Crown
Lands within the area held by the Falkland Island
Co?

(f) Islands in Falkland Sound. Are we correct in
assuming that Great Island, Swan Island and North
Swan all belong to the Falkland Islands Co. while
North West Islands are held by C.S. Sheep Farming
Co. Ltd?

We would be very grateful for your comments on these points.
j If you should have any alterations to make to the information appearing
on the enclosed diagram could you please annotate these upon it

' before returning it to us.

The Colonial Secretary,
Colonial Secretary’s Office,
Stanley,
Falkland Islands.

C. I. M. O’Brien
Records Officer.



I beg to submit the following notes relative to the 'Al
| attached diagram;

1• Douglas Station Ltd. are the owners and occupiers of
land.

2. san Carlos Sheep Farming Co. Ltd (not C.S. Sheep
Farming Co. Ltd. occupy the land. Owner - Estate G.
Bonner.

3. Teal Inlet Limited occupy the land. Owner - Estate
J. J. Felton.

4. Brown should read Browning.
5. Mrs. G. Yonge should read Mrs. F. 0. S. Yonge.
6. J. Lee should read J.W.T. Lee.
7. . J. Davis should read J. J. Davis.
8. Jason West Cay, Jason East Cay, The Fridays, Plat

Jason, Seal Rocks, North Fur Island, Elephant Jason,
South Jason, South Fur Island, Gibraltar Rock and two

xsmall islands to the West of Carcass Island are Crown
Lands.

9. Sedge Island and Wreck Island are owner by J.W.T. Lee,
G.A. Somsen and M.J. McMullen.

0. West Point Island, Low Island and Dunbar Islands are
owned by R.B. Napier.

1• Split Island falls within the Passage Islands group
and is owned by John Hamilton Ltd.

■ 2. There are two areas in the vicinity of Mengeary Point
and Weir Creek which are Crown Lands leased to R. J.C.
Bundes.

13. Great Island, Swan Island and North Swan Island are
all owned by the Fl.I.Co.

14. Cliff Island (Port North) is Crown Land.

15. Hill Gap Island (Falkland Sound) is Crown Land.
16. Sea Dog Island, Bird Island and Arch Islands are

Crown Lands.
17. Government It (Pebble group) is Crown Land.
18. There is an area of 1,000 acres of Crown Land at the

Fox Bay East settlement.
19. Bobs Island (not Babs Island) in Port Salvador is

owned by Douglas Station Ltd.
20. High Island in Port Salvador is held by Teal Inlet Ltd.
21. Green Island, Centre Island, Shag Island, Ear Island

and other islands in Port Salvador have not been granted
to any person or corporation, but I understand some of
the farmers in this area make use of these islands.
Crown Lands, unless the occupiers can prove otherwise.

2 2. North West Islands (Falkland Sound) are probably used
by San Carlos Sheep Farming Co., but they not included
in the Crown Grant for San Carlos. Crown Lands.

25. River Island and adjacent islands are occupied by
J.L. Waldron Ltd., but are not included in the Crown
Grant for Port Howard. Crown Lands unless the occupier
is able to prove otherwise.

24. Long Island (Berkeley Sound), Pleasant Island (Port
Pleasant) and Elephant Island and Burnt Island (Kelp
Lagoon) are not included in the Crown Grant to the
Falkland Islands Co. Ltd. but Kidney Island is specifically
excluded.

2Jj. The Albemarle area opposite the Arch Islands forms an
enclave of Crown Land leased to the F.I.Co. within thA
area owned by the F.I.Co.



26. There is an area bf 1,000 acres of crown Land at
Bull Point (East Falkland) delineated by Mr. Reid.

27. There is also an area of 1,200 ? acres which forms
an enclave of Crown Land (section 22A) (leased to F.I.Co.
within thfc area owned by the F.I.Co.

II ■ X i O.



0946/a

24th November,

Sir,

Lfopplag of Farm Boundaries and Fences. Falkland Islands•»■!, I — n-uw—i mir W■ I ■ . miam hiiiwmiivutiii wF«ii w ' run ■nMm*U»wn ui umn

I am directed to refer to your letter 50A/11 of 11th
October, I960, regarding the mapping* of faroTboundaries and
fences in the Falkland Islands, end to forward the following
information:

1. (i) Douglas Station Ltd. are the owners and
occupiers of the land.

(ii) San Carlos Sheep Farming Co. Ltd., (not C.S.
Sheep Farming Co. Ltd) occupy the land. it
is owned by Estate G. Bonner.

(iii) Teal Inlet Ltd. occupy the land, which is owned
by Estate J.J. Felton.

(iv) Port San Carlos Ltd. own and occupy the land.

2. Ownership of certain islands:

(i) Crown Lands:

(a) Jason West Cay and Jason East Cay;

(b) The Fridays, Flat Jason, Seal Rocks, North Fur Island,
Gibraltar Rock, and two small islands west of Carcass
Island; Elephant Jason, South Jason, and South Fur Island.

(c) Government Islet (Pebble Island group);

(d) Tussao Island and Dry Island (nr. Keppel Island);

(e) River Island and adjacent islands (nr. Port Purvis),

(f) Cliff Island in Port North;

(g) Sea Dog Island (nr. Port Stephens);

(h) Bird Island (nr. Port Stephens);

(i) Arch Islands (Falkland Sound);

(j) Hill Cap Island (Falkland Sound);

>rds Officer,
directorate of Overseas Surveys,

Kingston Road,
Tolworth. Surbiton,

(k) All/.
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(k) All islands in Port Salvador, except Bobs Island
and High Island;

(1) long Island, Kidney Island, Cochon Island and all
other islands in Berkeley Sound;

(ra) Pleasant Island in Port Pleasant; and

(n) Elephant Island and Burnt Island in Kelp Lagoon.

(ii) Sedge Island and 'reck Island are owned by J.L.T.
Lee, Q.A. Sornsen and K. Pc’iillen.

(iii) ‘..eat Point; Island, Low Island, .and Dunbar Island
are oraed by R.B. Papier.

(iv) Split Island falls within the Passage Islands
group and belongs, therefore, to Joi in Jamil ton
Ltd.

(v) Bobs Island (not Babs Island) in Port Salvador is
owned by Douglas Station Ltd,

(vi) High Island in Port Salvador is owned by leal Inlet
Ltd.

(vii) North Vest Islands in Fall eland Sound are oraied by
restate G-. Bonner.

3. The following are also Cram Lands;

(i) The Albemarle area. (33,570 acres) - opposite Arch
Islands - leased to the Falkland Islands Co. Ltd;

(11) Fox Bay Reserve (1,000 acres) - at Fox Bay East
settlement - leased to Peeke Bros. " Co;

(iii) Ball Point Reserve (1,230 acres) - at Dull Point,
Lafonia - lessee, to the Falkland Islands Co. Ltd;

(iv) West Cove Reserve (1,540 acres) - at cst Cove,
Iltsroy - leased to the Xhlklnnd Islands Co. Ltd;

(v) Iiond at Sparrow Cove, Port Willian (1,361 acres) -
leased to R.J.C. Dundee; and

(vi) Land at Weir Creel:, Port Yilliam (1,536 acres) -
leased to the I’&Bzland Islands Co. Ltd.

4, There/,
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4> There are Admiralty Reserves at:

(i) Hlcsphnnt Bay, Pebble Island (160 acres) - leased
to Dean Bros* Ltd;

(ii) Bold Point, Keppel Island (160 acres) - leased to
Dean Bros. Ltd;

(iii) Shin Harbour, New Island (ICO acres) - leased to
J.J. Davis; and

(iv) ITavy Point in Stanley Harbour (145 acres)*

5* Znendaents are also required in the case of names
of certain owners, as fellows:

J. Davis should read J.J* Davis;

Mrs. G* Yongo should read Mrs. P.O*.-. Yonge;

J, Lee should read J. *7. Lee;

Pslklsad Islund Co* Ltd* should read Falkland Islands
Co* Ltd; and

Brown should read Browning.

6* G.V?* Lyse is the omer of Bast island, Port Fitsroy.

7* Staat Island (nr. Beaver Island) should read Staats
Island.

8* The CjZGendnents listed above and the legal boundaries
of the faras ao obtained fron the Land Records are shorm in
green on th© attached map*

I an,
Sir,

Your obedient servant,

(SGD.) H.L. BOUND

for cofr'inx, srcitarm.

o ) .. (1

' c' II





DIRECTORATE OF OVERSEAS SURVEYS
KINGSTON ROAD,' TOLWORTH

SURBITON, SURREY

S.K. (S & M) pZease despatch the [ollotving to :— Voucher No.

.........-rry..... -1......V

Signature
Official Title 
Date





22nd. F eO rua X ’

• «1 C3 ft C I* ® 9The colonial Seci

STAN1»EY»

Sir, o _l> -v^ -r-
Thank you for your letter dated o"tli» eor*us r*jr

1962 Ref*. O9M-6/B
Will you. please send me the following msajp

sections Nos. 19, 20, 21, 25, 26, 27, 28 & 29.

Yours obediently,

Sectlon
Manager



HOLMESTED BLAK COMPAQ

telephon1^F\VHItehall 6077/8

HILL COV^»
FALK^fcD t 1

CABLES : “ BLaKb foxbay

LONDON OFFICE:

1*20, PA r ALL,
LONIMfl^htV I

The Honourable
The Colonial Secretary
Stanley

Dear Sir,

I shall be grateful
inform me when the new maps of
Islands will be available, and
will be purchasable locally.

if you will
the Falkland
whether they

Can Government supply copies of the
existing chart, and if so at what price?

Yours faithfully,





0946/B

61IJth June.

Sir,

I am directed to refer to your letter of the 26th May, 1961,
regarding the publication of the new maps of the Falklands and to
inform you that the Directorate of Overseas Surveys has informed
me that the first sheets should be available by about July and that
copies would be forwarded through the Crown Agents. These sheets
will be on sale in the Secretariat. It is not known, however,
which sections of the Islands the first sheets will cover or whether
they will cover the whble Islands.

2. It is regretted that Government has no copies for sale
of the existing chart of the Falklands.

I am,
Sir,

Your obedient servant,

(Sgd.) D.R. Morrison

COLONIAL SECRETARY.

W.W. Blake, Esq., J.P.,
HILL COVE.



HOLMESTED BLAKE & COMPANY, LIMITED!
DIRECTORS I R BLAKE. H. S. HOLMESTED, E. G. MATHEWS. A. L. BLAKE, MRS. C. A. E. STRONACH.

LONDON OFFICE:
120, PALdfl^L,
LONDON, W1

telephone: Whitehall 6077/8

HILL COVE,
FALKLAND ISLANDS

cables : “BLAKE FOXBAY”

The Honourable*
The Colonial Secretary..
Stanley

• 26th June 1961
■ “*** \ yr /

Dear Sir,
Thank you for your letter 0946/B

dated 13th June.
V/e should like to place an order

for 1 copy of each sheet, and shall be grateful
if you will post them to us as they arrive.

Yours faithfully,

■■^'lanager

\ IQ 9 it t.



% • %. G i )



DlMCro^o^w"

Voucher No. / » 7



DIRECTORATE OF OVERSEAS SURVEYS
KINGSTON ROAD, TOLWORTH

SURBITON, SURREY
S.K. (%& Ml please despatch the following toVoucher No. ? ? <3

 By 9t»fese/C.O. Bag

.............................................................................................. Air/Sea Mail

............
Signature
Official Title 
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Remarks
Description (D.O.S. No. Sheet No.)No. of Copies

Signature
Official Title

Date

\J)6>

DIRECTORATE OF OVERSEAS SURVEYS
KINGSTON ROAD, TOLWORTH

SURBITON, SURREY
Voucher No.

By Surfaee/C.O. Bag

Air/Sea- Mail

Date7/^-?^.7
Despatched



■h the following

eZ0.

 By-S«rfaee/C.O. Bag  
Air/Sm Marl"

directorate of overseas surveys
KINGSTON ROAD, TOLWORTH

SURBITON, SURREY

Voucher Nq.S.K. (S

  

Signature
Official Title 



HO 2985

List of Contentslantity 

Maps, MS 1|.53 Sheet. 2

Signatures of Packers  

GI27 8000/7/59 BPL

Voucher ITo. 989

The contents of this package should be checked immediately it is opened, and
if any discrepancy is found this list should be returned promptly to the^Crown
Agents with a certified report, stating also the gross weight of the package on
arrival, and whether it showed signs of damage or pilferage.

8 pkts
(8 packets
each STG 100)

n c G/7500/928 (Falkland DOg Ltr 533 D . K1
Reference...............................................° ................................ •vfit*’* ?acka9e Number.

Date.



CROWN AGENT’S STORE

PACKING PARTICULARS AND CHARGES
{Second advice Copy) 29 th aUfJUSt

..........

Reference V7500/928(r;>lkl-ynd Is) Mark: /
Indent No. •DC £2 X4>x* Reqn.

Special A/c. t( 1 j;..< >i > i > j < L t '•ip-'.* *■•’/ 73^^ C>C11» t.*Lw
■* ?0Rr s taHUi

Dept. Cf A

Consignee

Nos. of Packages Cases Bales Gross Weight Contents

KC 2985 1 pu

Steamer . '7”0'>

From ■ 37 lertb. 3-TTTHA”'.5"rDock~ 3
o order of HaeGregor,Go® " uollnnl. royal ?’ailH

To packing and delivery f.o.b. Super: feet at „ ..• ,5* .if t-i-CJ
Description of packing - ♦ .....

£
per foot

Nos. Cases Bales
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PRELIMINARY SHIPPING ADVICE
Agents have to report that the following shipment is expected.

me Bill of Lading and Invoice will be despatched as soon ns, possible, but
it should be understood that shipment is not yet confirmed. '

Reference ») Mark:

Indent No. Ltr, Re­
Special A/c. 3//5OO

Dept. Col. Sec. Office. Ct A

Consignee etching the government Ind.
THE OFFICER ADMINISTERING THt

Nos. Cases Bales Gross Weight Description of Stores

Steamer

From G SOUTH M5 ETHER N.M PT.
Between the 28 th-50 th

ril LuWA Lfeock
er 1961*

Super: feet at per foot

Description of packing

Cost of packing and delivery f.o.b



PTOLEMAIC CARTOGRAPHIC SOCIETY
LA SOCIETE CARTOGRAPHIQUE PTOLEMY

830 MAIN STREET EAST ■ HAMILTON, ONTARIO
CANADA

69GI0-/2
September I, 1961.

H.E. the Governor,
Government House,
STAEEY,
Falkland Islands.

Dear Sir;

A letter sent to your office on the 1st of May, 1961
has, so far, elicited no reply. Whether it was lost in transit
or whether you were unable to supply the information
we sought, we have no way of knowing.

Or society is most desirous of obtaining detailed
(eg. 1:50,000) topographic maps of the Falkland, South
Georgia, South Orkney and South Sandwich Islands.

Are such available? From your administration? If so,
would you send us a price list and index map.

If the maps are available but not from your offices,
could you supply us with an address from which we might
secure them?

Thanking you for your trouble on our behalf and
assuring you of the appreciation of our members, I am

SJC/jjh.

Yours very truly;

Secretary for enquiries.



CROWN AGENTS

4. MILLBANK,

LONDON. S.W.1.TELEGRAMS

TELEPHONE: ABBEY 7730

TELEX NO: 24209

for Oversea Governments

and Administrations

INLAND: ‘‘CROWN, SOWEST. LON

OVERSEA: "CROWN. LONDON.”

THE EMBWING REFERENCE
AND^Br DATE OF THIS

LETTER SHOULD BE QUOTED
IN COMMUNICATIONS.

-Indent No.,

The Crown Agents enclose a copy of

packing details of

a case

. . .ease’s/7
/

a bal-6
//

• • /bale-s-

expected to be shipped shortly by

the vessel shown,

indent.

under the above

(

(

O. 101a 128 Bms/1/60 W. & 8. Ltd.
G4/CYCLO 32 (2000)



<G4hMDVICE of impending shipment

29th August 196-1

Reference S/75W/92 & (Falkland Is)

Indent No. DOS Ltr 533 dd 11.8.61

Special A/c. FALKLAND ISLANDS.

Dept.
n . Officer Administering the
Consignee Gove rnmen t.

Approximate Value £

Mark:
Reqn.

S/7500 COL SEC
PORT STANLEY

CM
Ind.

G4 Please send to the
Steamer R.R.S. SHACKLETON

Nos. of Packages Cases Bales Gross Weight Contents

HC 2985 1 • •O • U
4 Maps

From 37 Berth, SOUTHAMPTON
to order of MacGregor,Gow & Holland. ]

To packing and delivery fo.b Super: feet at

Dock Between the 18th/20thSe>pt.
L Mai1House,Terminus Terrace,

SOUTHAMPTON. £ s. d.
Vlifl PerJ°ot

Description of packing
------------- ---------
Nos. Cases Bales

Waterproof paper & wood

HC 2985 1 8 pikts each stc 100 copies Maps DOS U53 Sheet 2.

Voucher No.989

SuppliersDirectorate of Overseas Survey

Meast. Net Wt. Gross Wt>

2/5 1/2 1/1 0.3*15 1.0.3

JGR

to. U



‘Aft/Sea Mail

Signature ....
Official Title
Date .....

SURREY
Voucher No. /

DIRECTORATE OF OVERSEAS SURVEYS
KINGSTON ROAD, TOLWORTH• SURBITON,

S.K. (S 6 M) please despatch the following to:—



DIRECTORATE OF OVERSEAS SURVEYS
KINGSTON ROAD, TOLWORTH

SURBITON, SURREY
S.K. (S 6 M) please despatch the following to :— Voucher No. /ffC

By SwIhw/C.O. Bag
Air/Dua* Mail

Signature
Official Title ..



Directorate of Overseas Surveys,
Kingston Hoad.,

Tolworth, Surbiton,
Surrey.

. From time to time maps' produced by this Directorate and sent
in bulk for use by the local Government, become known to the
general public locally and a demand for their sale may be made.

There is no objection to such sales, but if you contemplate
making any, care should be taken beforehand to ensure that
sufficient copies are retained for the use of the local Government
(including Departments other than your own); these copies which are
printed free, should be marked "Official Use Only” and not sold to
the public, since this Directorate's maps normally have a selling
price printed on them. When it is proposed to place on sale to
the public maps which do not have a selling price printed upon
them, each copy should be priced and stamped "For sale, price ".

A careful record should be kept of all such sales of maps
produced by this Directorate. Since all copies of these sheets have
been given without charge to your Department for the use of the local
Government, the money received from sucn sales should be returned to
this Directorate, leas a reasonable percentage for the cost of
recording sales. A percentage of 2(Xj is regarded as reasonable,
and this, money becomes part of the revenue of the local Government,
in the same way as the money returned by you goes in H.M. Government
funds. There is no objection to such receipts being paid quarterly
or half yearly, through the Crown Agents for Oversea Governments and
Administrcations, made payable to the Paymaster General. Details of
sales- should be sent direct to the Establishment and Finance Officer,
Directorate of Overseas Surveys, at the same time as the Crown Agents
are asked to make payment. Requirements for further supplies* of map;
to meet such sales should be made to the Records Officer of the
Directorate. Supplies of maps of other territories produced and
printed by this Directorate should be purchased direct from Messrs.
E. Stanford Limited, 12-14, Long Acre, London W.C. 2.

Yours sincerely,

(Sgd.) G. Wo Henlen

Establishment and Finance Officer®

Copied LH
Original in: 0946/A
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B/L No.

on board the’SHIP SHACKLETON

this
MARK

Administration
C f A

COPY—NOT NEGOTIABLEAccount
LS/27

Reqn. No. Shipping Nos. Packages and Contents.

7500/928 DOg J, fry ■HC 2986 £20

261/60

8760/1 288/60

.105/61
£58

mile worm

 

1 
5. J 60

Indent No. and
Department.

Reqn. Nos.
as below

Shipping Nos.
as below

COL* SEC*
PORT STANLEY

pieces and/or Packages Merchandise,
in like good order ahd condition at or
unto

i—case maps 

Shipped IN APPARENT GOOD ORDER AND CONDITION BY THE CROWN AGENTS
FOR OVERSEA GOVERNMENTS AND ADMINISTRATIONS

lying at SOUTHAMPTON

IiKLAHD ISLANDS,
_____ Messrs.

tenor and date, one

‘5 OCT M1.19

HL 242

HL 263

PFS 1 pcnlragfi^np ntRrting w

T C-APIP —I/yHvq _____ £1

1 n.q Aft jRhi.nl e—?pqyeg

being marked and numbered as below, to be delivered, subject to the terms and^condi lions hereof,

off. PORT STANLEY.
t-P^JQ'SR.. administering the jsovernment-. or to his or their assigns.-This Bill of Lading is to have eflect subject Jo the Clauses, Conditions, Exceptions and Liberties of the current form of Bill of Lading now in use

by this Line for the above-mentioned Port, which are to be taken as incorporated in and as forming part of this Bill of Lading and subject also to the
provisions of the Carriage of Goods by Sea Act, 1924. . J

Uli WltllOSS WbereOf, the Master or Agent of the said ship hath affirmed to TWO Bills of Lading both of th*
of which being accomplished the other to stand void. ’ 1 ltus

Datedin fiMp^OTO this ____ day of

Total £

 Gross  
Tons

Weight.
cwts. qrs. lb.

Measurement.
Ft. Ins.

Rate
per

Ton
£ s. d;

|_

1 _Q. • %

►

——

_1£

1 *

__ — ______ 1 c A

_____

J J



Sir Edwin Arrowsmith, K. 0* M* & 

4th October 19^1

Dear Sir,

51 Thank you for your letter of September 1, regarding
maps of the Falkland Islands and their Dependencies. I
suggest you should write to the Director of Overseas Surveys,
Kingston Road, Tolworth, Surbiton, Surrey, England, who will
let you know what maps are available.

I did not receive your letter of May 1, and. should, you
write to me again,’ I would suggest you mark the envelope ’via
London’. Your letter would then be sent here by direct Post
Office bag. I have had difficulty with letters from Canada
before, which I think may be routed to, or via, Buenos Aires,
in which case their arrival in the Falkland Islands is extremely
doubtful.

Yours truly, 

( signed Edwin Arrowsmith)

GOVERNOR

The Secretary for Enquiries,
The Ptolemaic Cartographic Society.



3/75OO/93U(Falkland Is) DOS Ltr 533 dd 22.9.61 HC3525
Reference..................................................... N°...................................... ............ Package Number.......... ...........  _ ..........

uantlty
List of Contents

16 pkts each tc 100 copies Maps DOS 453/1 “9

Voucher No. 1065

THE SUPPLIES HAVE BEEN PACKED BY
THE CROWN AGENTS PACKING STORE STAFF
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list should be returned promptly to the Crown Agents with a certified report, statin o
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CROWN AGENT’S STORE

PACKING PARTICULARS AND CHARGES
(Second advice Copy)

Reference PnlkVind I al Tnd a)
Indent No. „ , . . ..I.tr. 1.33 dd 2 -.9.61.
Special A/c.

Dept. Col. vise. Office.

Dfl/e..................................................... .....

Mark:
Reqn.
3/7SG( i Col« 3 o c.,

Port Stanley.
Ct A

Consignee Ind.
THE OFFICER AOMINISTERIHG THE GOVERNMENT
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___ __________
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17.1C.61

Joi

Nos. Gross Weight Description of Stores

1

Steamer

From LONDON E.

per footSuper: feet at

Description of packing o vood
Nos. Cases Bales

1□

Voucher No

;U

leasts Uro33 t

0.3. Contra ot in oompl n te

1/1 Fiet Wt 1

Cases Bales

Cf A

HaTCRiMfi THE GOVERNMENT Ind.OFFICER ADMINISiTERING IMt w

16 pkts each STC 100

Reference U4/3Ar>0U/93.Al.;V>llQ2nd

Indent No. ~
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Special A/c.

Dept.

Consignee
the

All packages should be weighed Immediately on receipt and before a receipt is given to the Shipping Coy., and, if the weight of any
'ackage differs to any appreciable extent from the weight marked on the outside of 'the package and given in these packing particulars the BIT

yuld be endorsed to that effect. r '
$.22

G SHED SOUTH NORTHERN. DEPT.MILEWALInOck
Between the 28th-50th "ovember 1961.

Cost of packing and delivery f.o.b

CROWN AGENT’S STORE
PACKING PARTICULARS AND CHARGES

{First advice Copy)

elanda) Mark:
Reqn.
3/750;

d.
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Signature
Official Title 

Date

DIRECTORATE OF OVERSEAS SURVEYS
KINGSTON ROAD, TOLWORTH

SURBITON, SURREY
S.K. (S b^^please despatch the following to— Voucher No. /<&?<?
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Ref: Q94AZB*

From: The Colonial Secretary,
STANLEY,

February9 1962.

To: All Farm Managers

Sir,

New Maps of the Falkland Islands

I am directed to enclose herewith a key map of the
newly prepared sectional maps of the Falklands and to
advise you that copies and the various sections are be­
ginning to arrive, but at the moment only sections 1, 2
and 9 are available. Each section is offered for sale
from this office at 2/6d. per copy and I should be pleased
if you would indicate your requirements so that arrange­
ments can be made to despatch copies to you immediately
they become available.

2. If you do
could be returned.

not require the index permanently it

I am,
Sir,

Your obedient servant,

HLB/IM.



Ref: 0946/3 8 th February, 1962

From: The Colonial Secretary,
STANLEY.

To: All Farm Managers

Sir,

New Maps of the Falkland Islands

I am directed to enclose herewith a key map of the
newly prepared sectional maps of the Falklands and to
advise you that copies and the various sections are be­
ginning to arrive, but at the moment only sections 1, 2
and 9 are available. Each section is offered for sale
from this office at 2/6d. per copy and I should be pleased
if you would indicate your requirements so that arrange­
ments can be made to despatch copies to you immediately
they become available.

2. If you do not require the index permanently it
could be returned.

I am,
Sir,

Your obedient servant,

HLB/IM.



Note

Copies sent to the undermentioned people to-day

The Manager,
The Manager,
The Manager,
The Manager,
The Manager,
The Manager,
The Manager,
The Manager,
The Manager,
The Manager,
The Manager,
The Manager,
The Manager,
The Manager,
The Manager,
The Manager,
The Manager,
The Manager,

The Manager,
The Manager,
The Manager,
The Manager,
The Manager,
The Manager,
The Manager,
The Manager,
The Manager,
The Manager,
Mr. R. Hills
Mr. C. Bundes

Fitzroy
Darwin
North Arm
San Carlos
Port San Carlos
Port Louis
Johnson’s Harbour
Rincon Grande
Douglas Station
Teal Inlet
Salvador
Bleaker Island
Lively Island
Speedwell Island
Fox Bay East
Fox Bay West
Port Stephens
Weddell Island
Beaver Island

Island
Carcass Island
West Point Island
Saunders Island
Pebble Island
Hill Cove
Roy Cove
Chartres
Port Howard
Bluff Cove
Sea Lion Island

The7 Hon. H. Bennett, J.P., (agent

The Manager
The Manager\ New

for Mullet Creek)

x*'
8th February, 1962



Quantity List of Contents

6 packets eact stc 100 copies Maps DOS 453-16

Voycher No.1320

S/75OO/966(Falkland Is) nos 533 (ld 2y.i <62 HG
Reference ...........................  Ind. *^°............... di m u* 7” * v  Package Number

THE SUPPLIES HAVE BEEN PACKED BY
THE CROWN AGENTS PACKING STORE STAFF
The contents should be checked immediately, and if any discrepancy is found this

list should be returned promptly to the Crown Agents with a certified report, stating
also the gross weight of the package on arrival, and whether it showed signs of damage
or pilferage.

Signatures^ Packers,L^£.£$  

GI27 8000/7/59 BP[_



BERTRAND & FELTON, LTD. ROY COVE,

The Colonial Secretary
Stanley.

FALKLAND ISLANDS.

......February.. 1 0 th 9.. 6.2

Sir,
I have to thank you for your letter of Feb.8th and the

accompanying key map of the new charts of the Colony.
Whilst I would like to obtain one copy each of sections

3? L1.5 9 & 10 all of which are required to cover this farm’s
property, I would also like to obtain at some later date these
four sections in one solid sheet so that I can cut out the very
large amount of ojher property on them and remount in a vertical
position. To do this do I make a request through your office
or should I order direct to Directorate of Overseas Surveys ?

I would like to retain the key map.

yours faithfully,



Telegraphic Address : “JAYBEE, PORT-STANLEY.” CODE: Bentleys First (12th Reprint)

S'?

SAN CARLOS SHEEP FARMING CO. LTD.
(Successors to JOHN BONNER. GEORGE BONNER &i?x

FOUNDED 1861

San Carlos,

Falkland Islands. (Via Montevideo)

The Colonial Secretary,
Secretariat,
STANLEY.

10th February, 1962.

Sir,
New Maps of the Falkland Islands.

With reference to your memorandum 0946/B relating to
the new maps, I would like to order on behalf of this
company 2 copies each of sections ± 6, 7> 12, & 13.

I would be grateful if you would inform me when they
come available and I will forward you the payment of £1 = .
being the amount due.

Yours Faithfully,



Jalklanb islands (Kompanii, WimMr.
INCORPORATED BY ROYAL CHARTER 1851

REGISTERED 1902

REGISTERED OFFICES \ // 4-, DARWIN,
120 PALL MALL, ~
London. s.w.i 11-2-62. FALKLAND ISLANDS
TELEPHONE WHITEHALL 6077/8 TELEGRAMS “FLEETWING PORTSTANLEY”

The Colonial Secretary,
Colonial Secretary’s Office.
STANLEY.

Sir,
Url I have to acknowledge receipt of your Circular to All

Farm Managers along with the Index to the new Maps of the Falkland
Islands.

When available, kindly arrange to send ONE COMPLETE SET of these
new Maps addressed to me at Darwin.

Copies of Sections 20, 21, 26 and 27 to be addressed to The
Manager at Walker Creek.

Copies of Sections 12, 1J, 19, 20, 21,26 and 27 to be addressed
to The Manager, Goose Green.

Copies of Sections 19, 25, and 28 to be addressed to The Manager
Speedwell Island

The Bill for these to be sent to The Camp Manager at Darwin, for
the account of the Falkland Islands Company Limited.

I am,
Sir,

Your obedient servant,



=>o-
HOLMESTED BLAKE & COMPANY, LIMITED.

DIRECTORS I R. BLAKE. H. 3. HOLMESTED. E. G MATHEWS. A. L. BLAKE, MRS. C. A. E. STRONACH.

LONDON OFFICE:
120, PALL MALL.
LON DON

telephone: Whitehall 0077/8

MILL COVE,
FALKLAND ISLANDS

cables : “BLAKE FOXBAY"



(o I

DOUGLAS STATION
-----------------------------------------------------L I M I T E 

GREENSHIELDS
PORT STANLEY”

Sheep-Jarmers

Your Ref : 0946/B

Colonial Secretary,
Stanley.

DOUGLAS STATION
FALKLAND ISLANDS

12th. February, 1962.

Dear Sir,

New Mans of the Falkland. Islands.

We were interested to learn that these new maps are all
likely to be available in the near future.

It would appear from your circular, that only sectional
maps, as shown on the Index supplied, are going to be available
at present, and little information is given concerning these,
apart from the favt that they will be to a scale of 1:50,000,
and it would seem that Sections 1, 2, 3, 5, 6, & 9, are the only
contoured ones to be available.

We should then be pleased to receive to receive some further
information, as to whether contoured maps of all sections will be
published at a later date, and also as to whether any further
range of maps is likely to be available at varying scales.

In the meantime, we should like to place an order, for:-

2 copies complete series of 29 sections.

4 additional copies each of Sections 7 & 13.

tanager.

LjJJIp

-

Yours faithfully, ?





CIk Falkland Islands Company, Ciniited.
------------------------------ ©(INCORPORATED BY ROYAL CHARTER 185|,)o

REGISTERED 1902.

AGENTS FOR LLOYDS.

TELEGRAMS “FLEETWING PORTSTANLEY" VIA RADIO.

Feb. 12th.

Fitzroy

62

The Hon. The Colonial Secretary,
Stanley.

Sir,
NEW MAPS OF FALKLAND IS

I have to acknowledge receipt of your O9L.6/B of 6th Feb
together with key map.

I shall require a complete set of maps. I should also like tc
know whether there is a case or folder to be made available in which
to keep them. If this has not been provided for I suggest you go
into the matter with Messrs Ed. Stanford Ltd. of Long Acre, London.

My requirements are — A*-**
29 maps @ 2/6 £3*12. 6. ) SVdUuv
1 Key @ 6d. 6 ~~

£3*13* 0,

Section Manager

Yours faithfully,

•.< b-'cl





DIRECTORATE OF OVERSEAS SURVEYS
KINGSTON ROAD, TOLWORTH





CHARTRES SHEEP FARMING CO. LTD.,
CHARTRES

FALKLAND ISLANDS

ZS*/ _.<«I5th February 62
3 21 FEBWW

Sir

Reference your circular of new maps. Please reserve on receipt
one complete set of sections with additional set of sections
10, II & 19.

I aim Sir

Yours faithfully

CHARTRES SHEEP FARMING CO. LTD.

MANAGER



Fox Bay West,
West Falklands.
15th. February 1962

The Colonial Secretary,
Secretariat,
Stanley.

Dear Sir,

I acknowledge receipt of your letter dated February 8th.
and Index of the new Falkland Island maps, for which I thank you.

Please forward when available one copy each of Sections
17, 18, 23, and 21|. These should be charged to Falkland Islands
Co. Ltd., Farm Fox Bay West.

Please find Index of Sections enclosed.

Yours faithfully,



Decode.
TELEGRAM.No. 178

From... ..Bertrands .,...Carcass.. -Is land.. 

Col onial. .Secretary, ...Stanley*To. 

Despatched: 19 62.15 th Februaiy. Time : 1JJ5

Received: 15th February, 19 62 Time : 15 JO

send complete

P/L : LH
iiuti

 new
maps as they become available plus two extra copy
section

Your 8th February. Please

Bertrands





Ref. O9I4.6/I

Sir
Nev/ Maps of the Falkland Islands

require the following^:We will

The index is enclosed.

Your obedient servant

copies
copies
copies

3
8
3

I am.
Sir,

No.6 Section
No. 7 ”
No. 13 11

Port San.Carlos,
Falkland Islands

S. A.

February 16 1962

The Hon. The Colonial Secretary
STANLEY.

? (4 & ‘ £



^SVOVEGROVEI^^
Limited.

, ^^elearap/iie Address-'

h°Ward‘ foxbay, falklan

Bentley's code useo.

February 16th.

The Colonial Secretary,
Stanley*

Dear Sir,
New Maps of the Falkland Islands, your reft O9U6/B*

Please supply the undermentioned sections

2 Copies all Sections, in addition,
2 ” Sections 5, 6, 11, 12 and 19*

Yours faithfully,



GIBRALTAR STATION,
PORT SAN SALVADOR,
FALKLAND ISLANDS,

19th February, 1962.

The Colonial Secretary,
STANLEY.-

Dear Sir,

Thank you for your circular 0946/® dated 8th February, 1962
regarding the new maps of the Falklands and enclosing an index to
the various sections. I would like to retain the index if I may.

2 My requirements are as follows:

1 complete Set of the 29 Sections.

1 Copy Each of Sections 1, 7, 8» 13* 14 and 15*

• I note that only a few of the small-island sections are
available contoured. Will contoured versions of the main-island
sections be available at any time in the future?.

M Are the maps received unfolded in Stanley? If so,
I would be grateful if they could be supplied in this way
to avoid creasing the surfaces.



The Colonial Secretary,
Stanley.

Sir,

b7.
TEAL INLET LTD.
TEAL INLET,
FALKLAND ISLANDS.

February 20th. 196

Reference your letter of 8th. February. Ref. 09U6 / B.

Please send me two copies each of sections 7, 8, 13, and 1U.

Yours faithfully,



091*6/3

□\A' February,

Sir,

I am directed to refer to my telegram of the 26th August
1961, requesting information from Mr. G-.F. Reid of your 9
Department regarding key to photos of the Lafonia area of the
Falklands. On 25th September Mr. Reid replied from Entebbe
as follows:- *1.-.

Old photo cover diagrams perhaps left. New despatched
18th September. Will be in United Kingdom October can
I assist.

Since the diagrams have failed to arrive I would be most
grateful if you could investigate and if possible obtain them
for us.

I have received a query from Mr. Sydney Miller of Roy Cove
as to whether it would eventually be possible to obtain sections
3, 4, 9 and 10 all of which are required to cover the farm’s
property in one solid sheet.

It is possible that other farms may make similar requests
and I should be glad to know whether this is possible.

I am,
Sir,

Your obedient servant, 

(Sgd.) H.L. Bound 

for COLONIAL SECRETARY.

The Directorate of Overseas Surveys,
Kingston Road,

Tolworth,
Surbiton,

Surrey.

62.

HLB/LH



8/7500/972(Falkland Is) COS Ltr 533 del 15.2.62 HC 519

Reference.................................................... Ind. No..................—  Package Number
Quantity I ...................

------ • List of Contents

^6 pels eacfe sic 100 copies, Haps DOS 453

Voucher No.519

THE SUPPLIES HAVE BEEN PACKED BY
THE CROWN AGENTS PACKING STORE STAFF
The contents should be checked immediately, and if any discrepancy is found this

list should be returned promptly to the Crown Agents with a certified report, stating
also the gross weight of the package on arrival, and whether it showed signs of damage
or pilferage.

IBS.  Signatures of Packers
Gl27 8000/7/59 BPL



CROWN AGENT’S STORE
PACKING PARTICULARS AND CHARGES

{Second advice Copy)

Reference ?lkUnt| }
Indent No.

DU3 Ltr. bg.'; dd 10.2.02.
Special A/c. p;l 1 il^nde

nd»)

Dept. Col. 3ec.

Consignee, jiyg OFFICER ADMINISTERING
THE GOVERNMENT

Date——-------------------------

Mark:
Reqn.

3/7600 Col. 3aa.,

C f A
Ind.

Nos. of Packages Cases Bales Gross Weight Contents

'“I •"

A.E.S.

2, 0. It. 9 •

No.2? Eastern Dept., London Dock (Shadwell Basin) LONDON
Steamer

Between the 2Jrd/27th February, 1962
From Dock

To packing and delivery f.o.b. Super: feet at per foot
£ S.I d.

Description of packing s'ood I Z*. In. u___

Nos. Cases Bales



PRELIMINARY SHIPPING ADVICE
CD ?7WIi- Agents have to report that the following shipment is expected.

ine Bill of Lading and Invoice will be despatched as sooik’as possible but'
it should be understood that shipment is not yet confirmed.

Total Value of Stores £
Reference^flL hIs:] r4 ~ slatids.) Mark*
Indent No. FX'-.i It-r. dd 29.1.62. Reap.
Special A/c. Is. * W

Dept. , . C A A
C°nSi^eee0FF»CER ADMINISTERING THE GOVERNMENT

Nos. Cases Bales Gross Weight Description of Stores

Steamer A .E .S.

From

d.£ s.

Description of packing

Dock LONDON}N0.27 EASTERN DEPT.
(DQHDON (SHADy^ELL basin)

Cost of packinf^i^^^y• 2?t h , 196^ • per foot



CROWN AGENTS

TELEGRAMS

TELEPHONE : ABBEY 7730

CTELEX NO: 24209

INLAND: “CROWN. SOWEST. LONDON
OVERSEA: “CROWN. LONDON. SW1."

for Oversea Governments

and Administrations

THE FOLLOWING REFERENCE
AND THe|^^E OF THIS

LETTER SHO^R BE QUOTED

IN COMMUNICATIONS.

T '4, .MICEBANK,
LONDON. S.W.1.

Indent No............. .-r..-

The Crown Agents enclose a copy of

packing details of

a case

cases

a baJye

....... bales

expected to be shipped shortly by

the vessel shown, under the abov^

indent.

G/10 CAL



G4 ADVICE OF IMPENDING SHIPMENT

Reference G4/S/7500/972(Falkland Islands)
Indent No. D(JS Ltr, 533 dd 15,2.62.
Special A/c. Islands

Dept. Col. Seo.
Consignee

Approximate Value £

Mark:

Reqn.
8/7500

Ct A
Ind.

Col. Sec,,
Port Stanley.



Colonial Secretary,
Secretariat,
PORT STANLEY.

Dear Sir,

Nev/ Maps of the Falkland Islands

I thank you. for your communication of the 8.2.62.

I would he grateful if you would please supply, when
available, one copy each of the following sectionsNos. 17, 18, 23
and 24» Please arrange charges to be made to account Farm,
Pott Stephens.

I myself, would like to obtain a copplete series, and for
that purpose enclose a 'cheque to the value of £3-.15..0. to cover
cost and postage. I would be grateful if you could arrange to
supply the sections as they become available.



Our reference:
Your reference:

DIRECTORATE OF OVERSEAS SURVEYS
Kingston Road, Tolworth, Surbiton, Surrey

Telephone: Derwent 8661/5
Visiting hours: 9-30 a.m.—4-30 p.m. (Closed Saturdays)

504/11

2nd March 1962

Dear Sir,

I- Please refer to your letter 09U6/B dated 21st February.

The set of cover diagrams to which you refer were
despatched from here on 18th September. We have a signed
receipt for them dated 1Jth December which bears the stamp
of the public Works Department.

We appreciate that some farms will extend across two or
more 1:50,000 sheets but it is regretted that we cannot
undertake to cut and join sets of sheets to cover farms
for their owners. Farm owners or managers should be advised
that they should purchase a set of the published maps
covering their farms and make their own arrangements for
trimming them and stitching them together. (This can be done
quite easily with a razor blade and a plastic adhesive such

! as ’’flow’1 but if mounted and varnished well maps are wanted,
i then it would probably be necessary to get a U.K. firm such
I as Stanford to undertake this.)

Yours faithfully

C. I. M. O’Brien
Records Officer

The Colonial Secretary,
Colonial Secretary’s Office,
STANLEY,
Falkland Islands.



•^Ijippet IN APPARENT GOOD ORDER AND CONDITION BY THE CROWW AGENTS
FOR OVERSEA GOVERNMENTS AND ADMINISTRATIONS

S/L No.

on board the SHIP A.E.S. lyingat LONDON
THREE

pieces and/or Packages Merchandise, being marked and numbered as below, to be delivered, subject to the terms and conditions hereof,
in like good order and condition at or off PORT STANLEY
unto the OFFICER ADMINISTERING THE GOVERNMENT or to his or their assigns.

This Bill of Lading is to have effect subject to the Causes, Conditions, Exceptions and Liberties of the current form of Bill of Lading now in use
by this Line for the above-mentioned Port, which are to be taken as incorporated in and as forming part of this Bill of Lading, and subject also to the
provisions of the Carriage of Goods by Sea Act, 1924.

FOR THE MASTER
this day of

MARK
(FALKLAND ISLANDS)Administration

C f A

FALKLAND ISLANDSAccount:—
0. LTD.

ORIGINAL

Reqn. Nos.
as below

Shipping Nos.
as below

COL.SEC.
PORT STANLEY

3Jll iuljcrtof, the Master or Agent of the said ship hath affirmed to TWO Bills of Lading, both of this tenor and date, one
of which being accomplished the other to stand void.

Dated in  LONDON 19

S.I60 50.000(7/6/. W. Straker, Ltd.

Reqn. No. Indent No. and
Department.

Shipping Nos. Packages and Contents.

___ —
Gross Weight

Tons cwts. qrs. lb. |
I1Measurement. :

Ft. Ins. j

7500/955 DOS.Ltr.533 HC .4481/2 2 cases, Maps. 4 1 -I 15 2 |
dd.7.12.61.
Col. Sec, *■' • A ■ J • 1

Z5W966,__ DOS.Ltr.533
•' ' -

HC.401.
•‘J... /*■
_____1 case, Maps.

■
1 2

I■5 5 4 >
dd.29.1.62.
Col.Sec.

——1
II

Office. 1
_ This Bill of. ■ I ' n ? ■ .0.11' rr a— > jl

c • /v; ;• 111
——--------- - here! •‘•y hitgcC

I



B/L No.

A.E.Son board the SHIP

this day of , 19
MARK ■

(FALKLAND ISLANDS)Administration

C | A COP Y^NOTNEGOTI ABLE fiu LTD.
Account:— FALKLAND ISLANDS

Shipping Nos. Packages and Contents.

HC .4481/£ 2—, Mana £240.

£80.

3.160

Reqn. Nos.
as below

Indent No. and
Department.

Shipping Nos.
as below

COL.SEC.
PORT STANLEY

the terms,
exceptions

-DOS .Ltr
dd.29.I.62
Ool.Sec
Office

and ex<
herein.

LS/1Q.
Reqn. No.

DQ8rLtx>»533
dd.7.12.61.
-Gel-4 Seo-.—

THREE
marked and numbered as below, to be delivered, subject io the terms and conditions hereof,
PORT STANLEY

;S. WHARF

).’NG CO. LTD.

1—casfiL,—Maps

Afjippeb IN APPARENT GOOD ORDER AND CONDITION BY THE CROWN AGENTS
| ' FOR OVERSEA GOVERNMENTS AND ADMINISTRATIONS

lying at LONDON

jr the'time
■3 on. LTD
conditions

pieces and/or Packages Merchandise, being
in like good <order and condition at or off

111110 THE OFFICER ADMINISTERING THE GOVERNMENT or to his or their assigns.
This Bill of Lading is to have effect subject to the Clauses, Conditions, Exceptions and Liberties of the current form of Bill of Lading now in use'

by this Line for the above-mentioned Port, which are to be taken as incorporated in and as forming part of this Bill of Lading, and subject also to th£
provisions of the Carriage of Goods by Sea Act, 1924.

3n fottnetf* tofjereot, the Master or Agent of the said ship hath affirmed to TWO Bills of Lading, both of this tenor and date, one
of which being accomplished the other to stand void.

Dated in____________LONDON

I.h-pct to all

MARINE IN.
Insured Value

(C. & F. + 10%)

SURA
Cat.

NCE FUN
Rate

D CIL
Pi

£

1RGE
tEMIUM

8.

s

d.

£ A 0/

/ •

B m % I 1 1
£ C 0/

Zo

£ D 0/
Zo

Total £

1 a TRi.M'lTY S~JARE. LONDON. E-.C.3.

Gross Weight.
Tons cwts. qrs. lb.

Measurement.
Ft. Ins.

Rate
per
Ton

£ 8. d.

4 1 15 2

590/K 15 2 10

JL 2 -5 -

£_5£_ 15b 2.

/Z

Total £ 7
15 18 0



/S '

B/k N

/ Sfjippeb IN APPARENT GOOD ORDER AND CONDITION BY THE CROWN AGENTS
FOR OVERSEA GOVERNMENTS AND ADMINISTRATIONS

‘board-the SHIP A.E.S. lying at LONDON
One • ••

pieces and/or Packages Merchandise, being marked and numbered as below, to be delivered, subject to the terms and 'conditions hereof.
in like good order and condition at or off PORT STANLEY . .
unto THE OFFICER ADMINISTERING THE- GOVERNMENT. or to his or their assigns. ;/ j: y

This Bill of Lading is to have effect subject to the.Clauses, Conditions, Exceptions and Liberties of the current form of Bill of Lading now in use 8 it S g g <
by this Line for the above-mentioned Port, which are to be taken as incorporated in and as forming part of this Bill of Lading and subject also to the
provisions of the Carriage of Goods by Sea Act, 1924.

3fll Ulljsreof, the Master or Agent of the said ship hath affirmed to TWO Bills of Lading both of this tenor and date, one
of which being accomplished the other to stand void.

Dated in LOBDON____________________ this

Reqn. Nos.
as below

COL. SEC.
C f A ’ . PORT STANLEY

Shipping Nos.
as below

day of t .5 Tir-tr. {. 2 , 19

Administration:— . FALKLAND ISLANDS

Account:— Falkland Islands TDING GO.. LTD;
LONDON, E.C.3: •

FOR THE MASTER
J

GCO. LTD.

S.I60 50.00017/61. W. Sinker. Lid.

Reqn. No. Indent No. and
Department.

Shipping Nos. Packages and Contents. Gross Weight.
Tons cwts. qrs. lb.

■ 1Measurement.
Ft. Ins. |

G4/S/75OO/
DOS Ltr 555
dd 15.2.62. HC.519 1 Case Maps - 2 — 15 8 5

972 Col.Sec. ■

•

This Bill of L
provision^

i/. terms.- • ' • ■ ■ • " •

contained in the
—bein^ofT*-1'

j.'1 the time ' .

and that such/iss-uK-.
-------- .

, conditions . •
■ ana excapt'cjiu uicUi

heroin.
mo uvc.iiiiu io ba I ICOrporated

ORIGINAL



B/L No.

be delivered, subject to the terns and conditions hereof,

or to his or their assigns.

day of • 19this

MARK
Administration :—

C f A

Shipping Nos.

6 10 7S- 60

Reqn. Nos.
as below

COL. SEC.
PORT STANLEY

FOR OVERSEA GOVERNMENTS
lying at

COPY—NOT NEGOTIABLE.
TH!' S T3ADii,G 03. LTD.

. BIjippeb IN APPARENT GOOD ORDER AND CONDITION BY THE CROWN AGENTS
avfr«fa GOVERNMENTS and administrations

LONDON
on boarcPthe SHIP

One »pieces and/or Packages Merchandise, being marked and numbered as below, to
in like good order and condition at or off PCltT STAN LE\
unto THE OFFICER ADMINISTERING THE G0VER1H&NT

This Bill of Lading is to have effect subject to the Clauses, Conditions, Exceptions and Liberties of the current form of Bill of Lading now in use/
by this Line for the above-mentioned Port, which are to be taken as incorporated in and as forming part of this Bill of Lading and subject also to the'

provisions of the Carriage of Goods by Sea Act, 1924.
311 toitneste toljeteof, the Master or Agent of the said ship hath affirmed to TWO Bills of Lading both of this tenor and date, one

of which being accomplished the other to stand void.
Dated in______ LORD ON

Account:—  -.Falkland islands

MARINE INS
Insured Value .

(C. & F. + 10%)

JURAT
Cat.

\’CE FUND CHA
Rate I PR1 £ -

RGES
EMIUM

S. d.

£ . / - / A 0/
/ '0

/yv B —- Io A
£ C / °/

Zo
1

£ D 0/
zo

Total £

S WHARF
L&/1 as below ______________________ _________________________ —- • .. D!MG 00r-kTD

Reqn. No. Indent No. and
Department.

Shipping Nos. Packages and Contents.
|i

Gross Weight.
Tons cwts.qrs. lb. |

Measurement.
Ft. Ins.

' L
per”
Ton

ONDgN. E.c. .s. d.

DOS Ltr 555
H A P . -

|

HC.S1Q
1 Case Kans-------------------------- £.160. 2 —

a
J >90/10 6 4 4

972 Col.See. 1

- —■—•
H & 6 3

. —

______  .-,y.q Pill
. • ; . . +» the terms,- ■ ’ . . *

provisions,
.exceptions . . . ■ . ~—

jp/; for the time . ________

being* of • :----- ,.:U i - — ?7£IKGC0.LTD. . 7—
unties, conditions .__________________

alia""1
and exceptions shall be deemed t( be Incorporated

-------- trerenc
. i ___________

1
Total £



EXTRACT FROM LETTER FROM WaH« CLEI.iH XT TO HOE, C0L9 SEC,
OF 6TH MARCH, 1962. (Original filed in: I836/II)

I refer also to your O9U6/B also of the 8th February,
new maps, of the Falkland Islands.

I should be grateful if you would., place, an order0 two
complete maps, one. for Packe Bros:, and the other for myself.

LH

(c



AGENTS FOR LLOYDS.

TELEGRAMS “FLEETWING PORTSTANLEY” VIA RADIO.

Cbe Talkland islands Company, Cimited
-------------------------- ©(INCORPORATED BY ROYAL CHARTER 18 51.)

REGISTERED 1902.

Ma.3?C-h

Tlr f Eon. The Colonial Secretary,
Stanley.

Dear Sir,
Maps of the Falkland Islands

This is to inform you that I hereby cancel my letter
Feb.12th. 1962 on the same subject and present my revised requirement

J y' jFor Fitzroy Maps No 22s iq, 85 15® One copy each number.
*/ /For Greebs. Patch Maps no 8, 1U? 15. ” ” ”

When available please hase copies sent to the following
addresses.
The Manager9 Fitzroy. ( maps as detailed above also bill for both

lots)
The Overseer9 Green Patch. ( maps as detailed for this section)

Total quantity of maps required______ 7

1<IV .

Yours faithfully



0946/B.

C ' March f
6

G2e

Sir,

mW 1 £!j?* directed to refer to paragraph 2 of yew:’ letter of ths
10th February, 1962, and to inform you that contrary to the inform­
ation given on the key map all sectional naps are bein^ produced
fuD.y contoured*

\ ■-... !«• ' r '
Sir,

Your obedient servant,

f (Sgde) H.L* Bound

w'*v\ Bleke> 3sq*s JJ?*,
KILL CO'TE*

for COLOBIAL SBCRtSAHf,



co £4

0946/B.

Ear ch,

Sir,

I am directed, to refer to .your letter of the 10th February,
1962, enquiring whether you con obtain a composite rw of sections
3i» 4? 9 and10 tod to infora you that this has been i akm up with
the directorate of Overseas Surveys.

X an
Sirf

Your obedient servant,

(Sgd.) H.L. Bound

for COLONIAL SECRETARX<

. Miller, k.sa., J»P.,
OY COVE.



0946/B

*i?rch, 62.

Sir,

L, | I on directed tc refer to your letter of the 12th Pebruaxy,
1962, and to inform you that copies of saps rill be forwarded. as
ttey become available. Ml maps of th© series will be to the
scale 1:50,000 and all will be contoured. A smiler scale map
will bo produced by the Directorate of Overseas Sui-veys at a
later date*

I am,
~ir,

Your obedient servemt,

The Muia^er,
DOUG-1/Vj SWIOH.

(Sgd.) H.L* Bound

for COLOTOAL SKCWAKY.

D^F’/Irz<



0946/B

62March

Sir,

(4 U I am directed to refer to your letter of the 19th februaxy,
1962, and to state that your requirements of maps have been noted®

2® All maps will be contoured®

3® Each map measures 25” x 36” and are loosely folded on
receipt at this office and every effort will be made to avoid
excess creasing when posting your requirements®

I am,
Sir,

Your obedient servant,

(Sgd,) H.L® Bound

The Manager,
SALVADOR®

DRM/IM®

for COLONIAL SSCKET/sRY,



Jalhlanb islands GDmnpanii, Whniteh.
INCORPORATED BY ROYAL CHARTER 1851

REGISTERED 1902

REGISTERED OFFICE!

120 PALL MALL.
LONDON. S.W. 1

TELEPHONE WHITEHALL 6077/8

13 - 3 - 62 .

DARWIN.
FALKLAND ISLANDS

TELEGRAMS “FLEETWING PORTSTANLEY"

The Colonial Secretary,
Colonial Secretary's Office.
STANLEY*

Sir,
I have to acknowledge receipt of the new Maps Nos.

1,2 and 9, which arrived here yesterday. Enclosed was a Bill
for 7/6d. which I shall pass on to our Stanley Office from which
payment will be made.

I regret to inform you that these three Maps arrived
in a shocking state. They had been rolled up rather loosely
and dumped into the mail bag along with Newspapers,Parcels, etc.,
etc. On opening the mail bag, the maps were found to be all
doubled up and there is a hole through each one . It so happened
that Captain White was here at the time and he remarked on the
poor method of packing, adding that with such maps he would be
quite unable to navagate because of the creases and wrinkles on
each one - let alone the holes !

Surely your office can do better than this ? Each Map,
or group of Maps, should be sent out in a cardboard cylinder - or,
the Post Office and the Air Service instructed that great care
must be taken of your Secretariat slip-shod method of packing ’

I feel that it would not be too much to ask for new and
duplicate copies of Maps Nos.1,2 and 9 to be sent here. ' In any
case, if no alteration can be made in your method of packing, will
you kindly consider the remainder of my order, as cancelled.
Nobody wants a complete set of wrinkled and holed Maps.

I am,
Sir,

Your obedient servant





0946/B

Mr. R.
PORT £

DRli/ll!

[L> March,

Sir,

’ I am directed to refer to .your letter of the 1st March, 1962,
and to enclose & receipt in respect of a complete set of maps.
There is no charge for postage and 2/6d» change is returned herewith.

2. The farm requirements have been noted and maps will be
forwarded as they become available®

I am,
Six',

Your obedient servant,

|j K COLONIAL SECRETARY.

W.M. Shaw,
TEPUENS.

‘Bo



GOVERNMENT TELEGRAPH service

FALKLAND ISLANDS AND DEPENDENCIES.

(W. & W|.-250 Pd/7/59). __ SENT
Number Office of Origin________Words Handed in at Date

pflV________________ ___ 16.3.62
To

etat filLRUTH DARWIN^______ HOA/c

Your letter of 13th march regret learn condition of maps stop
Am investigating stop Please bring damaged ones to Stanley and
replacements will be made

Time HLB/TB

COLONIAL SECRETARY.



DIRECTORATE OF OVERSEAS SURVEYS
KINGSTON ROAD, TOLWORTH

S.K. (S & M) please despatch the following to:—

.....
......... ...................................

SURBITON, SURREY
Voucher No.

By Sttrfese/C.O. Bag

Air/Sea—Mail

Signature.

Official 7

Date



0



0946/b

April, 62.

Sir,

I am directed to acknowledge receipt of your letter of
24th March, regarding the supply of the new reaps and to say
that the charts covering the whole of the Islands are not
yet printed and consequently I am unable to quote the price.

2< A Circular will be addressed to all Farm Managers
when the chart is available and the cost will be quoted at
the same time.

Mr. A.R. Pole-Evans,
SAUNDERS ISLAND.

I am.
Sir,

Your obedient servant,

/ <3 T* T

COLONIAL S3CHCTARY.
^jl^mjxncriwiMf—W—1—MilM' *11 ~r

HLB/LII



DIRECTORATE OF OVERSEAS SURVEYS
KINGSTON ROAD, TOLWORTH

SURBITON, SURREY
S.K. (S & M) please despatch the following to Voucher No.







0946/B

Kay,

Sir,

I am directed to refer to my letter 0946/B of 8th March,
regarding the supply of maps produced by the Overseas Survey
and to inform you that I have now received the following
reply from the Directorate

HWe appreciate that some fams will extend across two
or more 1:50,000 sheets but it is regretted that we
cannot undertake to cut and join sets of sheets to
cover farms for their owners* Fam owners or man­
agers should be advised that they should purchase a
set of the published maps covering their fams and
make their own arrangements for trimming them and
sticking them together* (This can be done quite
easily with a razor blade and a plastic adhesive
such as **Ccwfl but if mounted and varnished wall maps
are wanted, then it would probably be necessary to
get a United Kingdom firm such as Stanford to under­
take tliis)*11

1 am,
Six*,

Your obedient servant,

(Sgd.

colonial s'-c: :

S. Miller, Es&«, J.P.,
ROY COVE.

62

HLB/Ui



DIRECTORATE OF OVERSEAS SURVEYS
KINGSTON ROAD, TOLWORTH

SURBITON, SURREY

S.K. (S & M) please despatch the [ollowinff to:—
Voucher No. /&(

By Surface/C.O. Bag

Air-/Sea-M;ail

Signature.(^jJs)-. .................

Official Title ........
Date



The Colonial Secretary,
Secretariat,
PORT STANLEY.

PORT STEPHENS,
WEST FALKLAND

7. 5. 62

Dear Sir,

I would be gratefill if you could supply me with
a complete set of the new maps of the Falklands, as and
when 'they become available.

y i I enclose a cheque for £J - 12 ~ 6. to cover the
cost of set. If any postage is due please let me know.

I would be grateful if you would please send
such copies of the sections that are already out,at your
first convenience-

Yours faithfully

( s I Cx -
I



T’ 7" o





\^3>.



RemarksDescription (D.O.S. No. Sheet No.)

DateDespatched

SignatureUv®

Official Title
Date .....VA

Voucher No.
By-8tn-face/C.O. Bag

Air/Ocu Mutl

DIRECTORATE OF OVERSEAS SURVEYS
KINGSTON ROAD, TOLWORTH

• SURBITON, SURREY

S.K. (S 6 M) please despatch the following to:—

No- of Copies



V
Reference

PRELIMINARY SHIPPING ADVICE
Fhe Crown Agents have to report that the following shipment is expected.
The Bill of Lading and Invoice will be despatched as soon as possible, but

it should be understood that shipment is not yet conftrntei^

/^/(^/u/l41 f ( • alk 1 and 5 31 Madis)
Total Value of Stores £

Mark:
Indent Nb. ^ Ltr. 533 dd 25.4*62•

Special A/cu’?sj ,, r>i j ;1i ..,„h

Reqn.
8/7580 col. ::oc.

Dept.

Consignee
Col. secretary.

The Officer Administering
the Government•

Port
Ct A J

Ind.

Nos. Cases Bales Gross Weight Description of Stores

HC 1180/1 2

Steamer

16 Berth, The Jetty, London Eock,^?*^.

Description of packing > & !'GO1

per foot„ . f j. , ,between 1l/lrth fr-ay, 1?-62.Cost of packing and delivery f.'oJ), 1 ‘ Super: feet at \ Xr •

Nos.
i

Cases Bales

IiC 1180
1181

1
1

*19 n X t >5 V •tch :5TJ La Copies ,s. jk..
"•do**

1

Si ippli
Voucher da.

»’.r J. Contract inco^plet

iC 11
11

80
81

2/7 ’t
i/2 }.. i; 12,

. .J *•

Gro3iiw ‘>1

1

IU-. (MS.’)

All packages should be weighed immediately on receipt and before a receipt is given to the Shipping Coy., and, if the weight of any
package differs to any appreciable extent from the weight marked on the outside of the package and given in these packing particulars, the B/L
should be endorsed to that effect. ’ '

S.22



BERTRAND & FELTON, LTD.
ROY COVE,The Hon.,

The Colonial Secretary* FALKLAND ISLANDS.
Stanley. r........... ......May 17 th.. j 9 62

' Dear Sir?
Thank you for your ,Jof 1st May, N0.09U6/B.

Please forward when available the four sheets which cover
this fam Nos. 3?h-?9 A 10. ’We can <5o "the necessarv
trimming and counting here.

Yours thfuliy f

&



Ow> OcM/ c^/ou{< ^Z.o^z f^J' Z1^* Ceiou^^ friz
Z Ls±~? Crv/-^ flliK-,

cb-^c;/^ 0^ z>o 3 / 6^4 A-duo A'o

LJ^. Ac^ CJ^-^ (~kLlJ'

1



Goose Green

Falkland Islands

.—S—via Montevideo

Colonial Secretary’s Office,
Secretariat, Stanley.

Please send me as they become
available the undermentioned Maps of
the Falkland islands: Sheete, 13, 12|
15y 20

(Alexander B. Hadden)



121

Sheep-Jarmers

Ref. 0946/B 196220th JuneYour

Dear Sir 

first

Yours faithfully

STATION
ISLANDS

DOUGLAS
FALKLAND

The Colonial Secretary,
Colonial Secretary's Office
Stanley.

Enclosed herewith please find
of the attached account for maps, Nos.

Radio Address:
‘•GREENSHIELDS

PORT STANLEY”

our cheque in settlement
1, 2, & 9.

are "being
available
the

We understood that copies of maps were to be forwarded
immediately they became available, on receipt of orders, however
we now learn that further maps have arrived, and have been on
general sale in Stanley for several weeks, despite the fact that
we have received a Parcel Mail from Staniey during this period.

We therefore trust that sufficient stocks of these maps
; held to complete orders already placed, and that all
: maps outstanding on our order will be despatched by
. opportunity.

DOUGLAS STATION
1. I M I T E D

(Mo.





DIRECTORATE OF OVERSEAS SURVEYS
KINGSTON ROAD, TOLWORTH

SURBITON, SURREY
- jyj) please despatch the following to :■—

.gTT^MEy................ ’
............. FA LKMteb.. ,

......SotfiEk. ......

Voucher No. Afe4-

By Surfaee/C.O. Bag
Air/Soa Moife-^

Signature............. Z^Zf/T/L.

Official Title ...........M.-..G.r...(,H •••

Date...................(3.. rrT.it ..........................

No. of Copies Description (D.O.S. No. Sheet No.) Remarks

bos.us3- FW-kZANb

??W€.<g<5 -— 11}. y / gJb^SElfetV^

grRVbj roR HgftXvRJhlG- MCRe/ifocc: <smJ
» v'« j '> \ f.n |y?C>Qgo A/A-PS .________

------------------------------------------------- -------- ------------------------------

_______________________________________________

Despatched .. .............



/5*S'



Iovegrove
Limited.

^^^/^le.qraphic Address-
*0, FOXBAY, FALKLAN d

- TLEYS CODE USE°

The Colonial secrete ’
Stanley.

Dear Sir*
On behalf of Messrs. F. W, Johnson, J. 0. Stephens and B. Barn

all of Port Hov/ard, will you please supply them each with all-2.9..
copies of the■Directorate of Overseas Surveys Maps of PalKland
Islands.



DIRECTORATE OF OVERSEAS SURVEYS
KINGSTON ROAD, TOLWORTH

SURBITON, SURREY



directorate of overseas surveys
KINGSTON ROAD, TOLWORTH

S.K. (S o M) please despatch the following to:— Voucher No. / U?
SURBITON, SURREY



DIRECTORATE OF OVERSEAS SURVEYS
KINGSTON ROAD, TOLWORTH

SURBITON, SURREY





a
Pt. c.c.%

XV3uL<4- . ^-*1’

. A.c.
. 'p^**(Koj^X





AEROGRAMME

-<•—Second fold here—>

Sender’s name and address:....Z tc/.rf..... .

. . j£obl €.#.£(.0.....

AN AIR LETTER SHOULD NOT CONTAIN ANY
ENCLOSURE; IF IT DOES IT WILL BE SURCHARGED

OR SENT BY ORDINARY MAIL



PRELIMINARY SHIPPING ADVICE
'a.report that the following shipment is expected.

The Bill of Lading and Invoice will be despatched as soop, as possible but
it should be understood that shipment is not yet tof^rme^.

Total Value of Stores £

IW

Reference ... \
C4 / S?7 600/. k 1 » no 1»•)

Indent No.
, Ltr.i'dd

Special A/c.

Dept. *■»"■ 1

Mark:
Reqn.

i/Z50O

CM
Consignee Col* Joe*

THE OFFICER ADMINISTERING
THE GOVERNMENT-

Col.t Sec*
Port -t-vnlBV*

Nos. Cases

1

Bales Gross Weight Description of Stores

Steamer A „ ~

FrOm NO. 15 WEST INDIA Dock LONDON
Between the 29th Au>;ust/lst September, 1Q:2.

Cost of packing and delivery f.o.lp... rj Super: feet at ' : M per foot

Description of packing * . - \
1---------------------------—_____________ rnr i: ’.ood

£ s. d.

Nos. Cases Bales

4// package
-,e differs tfrtdd be weighed immediately on receipt and before a receipt is given to the Shipping Coy., and, if the weight of anv

id be endorsefty appreciable extent from the weight marked on the outside of the package and given in these packing particulars, the nir
' ** that effect. uiL



PRELIMINARY SHIPPING ADVICE
The Crown Agents have to report that the following shipment is expected.
The Bill of Lading and Invoice will be despatched as soon as possible, but

it should be understood that shipment is not yet confirmed*''

Total Value of Stores £
Reference ■/ y id:.'.. -«,< Mark:

Indent No. . Reqn.
Special A/c.

Dept- rr..x.-x..
Consignee cj=T| Sr s ,

the officer administering

C f A

the government Ind.

Nos. Cases Bales Gross Weight Description of Stores

Steamer . „ „
A,E.Se

From HA It WB-cn- Dock
«O. &EST INDIA LONDON

„ 3^5’feenrtI16 August/18t September, 1362.
Cost of packing and delivery fo.b..,^ t Super: feet at per foot

Description of packing

£ s.
1

d.

Nos. Cases Bales

n-AU Packages should be weighed immediately on receipt and before a receipt is given to the Shipping Coy., and, if the weight of any
Sfr? differs t0 any appreciable extent from the weight marked on the outside of the package and given in these packing particulars, the BIL
51 be endorsed t° ihat effect.



PRELIMINARY SHIPPING ADVICE
-The Crown Agents have to report that the following shipment is expected.

The Bill of Lading and Invoice will be despatched as soon as possible<Jbut.
it should be understood that shipment is not yet conjirmedf ■

Total Value of Stores • £

Reference <, .^<<7;< « Mark:
Indent No. . . f*.* x.. , Reqn.

Special A/c. * a > * F'- V 4« .< t. J, Z

Dept. Cf A

Consignee
OFFICER ADMINISTERING THE

GOVERNMENT

Ind.

Nos. Cases Bales Gross Weight Description of Stores

A.E.S
DockFrom

LONDON
Cost of packing and delivery f.o.b. per foot I

Description of packing

Nos. Bales

NO 1? WEST INDIA
between the 29th Aug/lst

Super: feet at

Steamer

All packages should be weighed immediately on receipt and before a receint is oiVen 10 the Shinnfao ,PickUh d'ffT ,oJany appre%!ab,e oxtentfrom the weight marked on the outside of !h. package and giminthw^',f the.. Vel,ght f I”,!
should be endorsed to that effect. b 6 m l,lese Packing particulars, the B/L

s.22



PRELIMINARY SHIPPING ADVICE
TThPCR^nf ^GJNTS ha,veT to report that the following shipment is expected.
ine mil oj Lading and Invoice will be despatched as sobn .as.possible but

it should be understood that shipment is not yet confirmed.

X Total Value of Stores £
Reference u4Z>/7ai (r-ilxl-'-nd 3 ■?„ )

Indent No. DCS Itr. t.’? dd 29.6.62. Reqn.

Special A/c. Xtlbl xnd 1 nd

Dept. C f A
TUP GOVERNMENT

C°nrH8”e0FFlCER AOM,H»ST6R»NG THE U

Nos. Cases Bales Gross Weight Description of Stores

Steamer

All packages should be weighed immediately on receipt and before a receipt is given to the Shipping
package differs to any appreciable extent from the weight marked on the outside of the package and given mthoJ'*
should be endorsed to that effect. J inepacKa^e ana glven m these packing particulars, the B/L

s.22



)3

Ind.

Nos' Gross Weight Description of Stores

7*’ IV.* A

rtklind I si

Cases Bales

Reference *'"'

Indent No. • • ;i

Special A c. Xi■7 .j
Dept, ........ ........

-Uc GOV EBNM BN

Th preliminary shipping advice
The lill^nf NTS ^er t0 following shipment is expected.

it an<^Jnvoice mH despatched as soon Uy, passable, but
it should be understood that shipment is not yet confirmed.

Total Value of Stores £

Mark:
Reqn.

K

Steamer a t? e*• • £»•£>»
From 13 wggtj, Dock

r . r l S.pte3ber,Cost of packing and delivery f.o.b. v Super: feet at ' perfoot

-pf & V-oodDescription of packing

£ 5. d.

Nos. Cases j Bales
1

shculd be immediately on receipt and before a receipt is given to the Shipping Coy., and, if the weight of anv
§ l ^‘Jj61/0 ony appreciable extent from the weight marked on the outside of the package and given in these packing particulars, the Rir

ia endoed to that effect.



directorate of overseas surveys
KINGSTON ROAD, TOLWORTH

despajch the following to :—

■■■■■■■

Signature.. ■Official Title ....$?!: 

SURBITON, SURREY
Voucher No.

By St»4aee/C.O. Bag

Air/Sea- Mail

Despatched  Date«?Z.-.

-------------------------------- Date .... Utfc. 
No. of Copies I :_____________



DIRECTORATE OF OVERSEAS SURVEYS
KINGSTON ROAD, TOLWORTH

SURBITON, SURREY
Voucher No. l'~^) 7



DIRECTORATE OF OVERSEAS SURVEYS
KINGSTON ROAD, TOLWORTH

SURBITON, SURREY

S.K. (S^M) please despatch the following to:— Voucher No.

By Swfeer/C.O. Bag
4k C Air/Sea=fcfeil

s.
IjA / Signature... .S-rrrTfe^UJWsM.*..................

Official Title ...<3.-A>A^...............Official Title ...CSL^.Vr".............. .. ........

Date............ ...........................................................

No. of Copies Description (D.O.S. No. Sheet No.) Remarks

_ ____________________________
____________________________c2c/-

-~hf=----------------- —
- --------------------------- b

4-
___ r. > Lvx kt C. £.

- --------------------------------------- --------------------------—------------------------------- —

---------

Despatched ......



>wVectorate of overseas surveys
KINGSTON ROAD, TOLWORTH

SURBITON, SURREY

Date 

Description (D.O.S. No. Sheet No.) Remarks

Date.t???.

No. of Copies



from THE DIRECTORATE OF OVERSEAS SURVEYS
KINGSTON ROAD

TOLWORTH
SURBITON

ISSUE & RECEIPT VOUCHER

......

SURREY.



DIRECTORATE OF OVERSEAS SURVEYS
KINGSTON ROAD, TOLWORTH

SURBITON, SURREY

please despatch the following to :■— Voucher No. I'O 4 %
By Surfoce/C.O. Bag

Air/Spa Mail n
A

No. of Copies Description (D.O.S. No. Sheet No.) Remarks

____ ____________ ______________fl /____________ Z>0S At A3 tfrtA&wus/olo //J7> S^>
—4—i-7z* c

—

—

-- Q_ U____ --------- />/> ' /________ _____________ -_____ - y f-R----------
__n o r -- ^^^h> 3.L 'i- .Z-tf_____________* , :

.. Datei^fir’y.-.^.x



SURREY
S.K.

Voucher No.

Remarks

Despatched

By Swface/C.O. Bag
Air/Saa. Mail -

UV 4SEP 1962 W

DIRECTORATE OF OVERSEAS SURVEYS

KINGSTON ROAD, TOLWORTH
SURBITON,

spatch the following to :—

Signature.
Official Title
Date ...

No. Sheet No.)
No. of Copies



CHARTRES SHEEP FARMING CO.
CHARTRES

FALKLAND ISLANDS

IOth Septeiribe 

Colonial Government. Secretariat Dept.

Stanley

Dear Sir,

I enclose cheque for £1. 15. '-. in payment
account and for additional copies of maps Nos 18 &
sent when available.

Yours faithfully

LTD.,

r__ 19.62

of end osed
19 to be



GIBRALTAR STATION, ' .
port san Salvador, ‘
FALKLAND ISLANDS. It'D

Dear Sir,

Thank you very much for the D.O.S. maps supplied
to date.

In addition, I should be grateful if you would supply
the following sheets to come by the ’Darwin’ this month.

1 Complete Set of 29 Sheets
3 Copies of No. 7.
3 ” of No. 8.

I am retuning your carrying case by this mail.

w. to '



A.





CHARTRES SHEEP FARMING CO. LTD.,
CHARTRES

FALKLAND ISLANDS

October io 62ZS? ----------------- ---
Jp leocTW n)

Secretariat Dept, ve- -%■ /
Stanley S

Dear Sir,

Please send following copies of recent survey maps:-

I eadh Nos 10 & II
2 " " 18 & 19.

Cheque for Fifteen Shilling enclosed

Yours faithfully

CHARTRES SHEEP FARMING CO. Ci D.



09i|£/B IG

October, 62

Sir,

I am directed to refer to your letter RMP/JEP of
8th October, 1962, and to inform you that a complete
set of the new maps of the Falkland Islands cannot yet
be supplied from this office.

2. Copies of so many of the maps as are avail­
able are being forwarded to you this mail, together with
three copies of each of maps Nos. 7 & 8, and an account
for £3. 2s. 6d.

3. Your name has been added to the distribution list
for the remainder of the maps and they will be sent to
you as they are received here.

I am,
Sir,

Your obedient servant,

COLONI-fek* ■ SECRETARY,

R. M. Pitaluga, Esq.,
SALVADOR.

RB/TB





P irCla. ,





lb clACCOUNT RENDERED
To ^The Manager,

9NOV 1962Port San Carlos

REMARKS
s.

15152

Mlec’w*. 4
CCu

Total Due £ Signature

Amount due in respect of
D.O.S. Maps.

The following amount(s) due to Government is/are considerably overdue and prompt settlement would
now be appreciated. Details of the amount(s) outstanding was/were given on the original Bill.

^lAND

J STANLEY
J
1st November, 1962

taent ....Secretariat

DATE OF BILL i BILL NUMBER
AMOUNT

£ S. d.

28.8.62.

J-eC a/



Carcass island

Secretariat
5 th No verrib er 19 62

Stanley

Dear Sirs,

Reference ^hs_enclosed account rendered

received—today, this "bill..was paid by cheque dated

20 th October 1962- number- 51/62. If you -have -not

yet-received- it it is probably due to -the- fact that

the mail in which it was-enclosed is still on the

West Falkland mainland awaiting a chance to get’ away.

We always^pay the bills by'the next"out-going mail but

this xs generail}/ means a "considerable delay even when

a special tfcip by boat is made to r neighbouring

farm to endeavout to catch a plane or boat.

Thank you for missing map received safely

today

Yours faithfully



0946/3.

November,

discernible •
whether by some
all the inconvenience

thanks your cheque for 15/-
1 told that the previous account
5 and. it seuns pos: iblo thatfor which a receipt is enclosed

o.tl&rf was enclosed with maps sections
it, was placed with the naps in such a way that it was not; readily

ny case whether this was in fact what happened or
? in x^y office the account was not enclosed at
ind annoyance Wat has been caused to you is

greatly re£p*ottod.
I n»,

Sir,
Your obedient zo.r\r?-,nt s

(Sgd.) R.HeD. Manders

/ Honourable,
*kK. Cameron, J»Pe>

SAP CARLOS.

’WlM.

COLONIAL



r



t J w M
A.C.S.

As you have kept 25 of these maps'

perhaps you had' better fill' in the receipt
part of the attached voucher and return to

D.O.S.



NOTICE FROM THE SECRETARIAT

It is requested, that persons in the Camp who are still
in possession of cardhoard- cylinders used, in posting the new
maps of* the Colony will return them to the Secretariat at their
earliest convenience so that they may be used, again go despatch
the remaining sections of the maps.

Colonial Secretary’s Office,
STANLEY.

27th November, 1962



A) .o . £ . H ■



Please see f.5o2. Mr. Miller was billed for 2 copies of sheet
No. 10 and 1 copy of sheet No. 3* These were sent about August or
September, but not so very long afterwards one copy of sheet No. 10
came back from Roy Cove and it was assumed that one too many had been
sent. What numbers Mr. Miller is still waiting for I cannot say.
It could be one of No. 3 and one of No. 10 or it could be two of No. 10.



O9W7II

6 December, 62.

I am directed to refer to paragraph two of your letter of th®
2Jrd November, 1962, aru? to state that it appears that two copies
of sheet No# 10 and one copy of sheet Wo# 3 wore sent to you about
August or September, but not so very long afterwards on® copy of
sheet No. 10 camo back and it was assumed that one too many copies
had. been sent.

2. Could you please let r,:e know which sheets you have already
received and which you still r©wlre so ^iat the natter can he adjusted.

3. The inoonvenienee caused to you @wr. this matter is much
regretted.

I aw,
S1T|

Your obedient servant,

(Sgd. ) H-r-kr- Bound

fenr

S. ! filler,
RCY COVE#

-'Sq., «r»p>,



Decode.
TELEGRAM

No. 2.

From... .G.Q®mandi£g;..Qff^ ..Protector*

To....... ^Cplonial.jSecretary,Stanley.

Despatched: 7th December, 19 62. Time: 2015

Received: 19 Time:

Could six copies of sheet 15 of Ordinance Survey of
Falkland Islands covering Port Stanley area be made
available on my return.

Commanding Officer

P/L : EH
(intld.) DM



GOVERNMENT TELEGRAPH SERVICE ’ W

Wt. P2809 5/61

FALKLAND ISLANDS

RECEIVED

Number Office of Origin Words Handed in at Date

55/167 EBay 13 0900 7*12

To

Secretaire! Stanley

please send full set pi maps ad advertised

Time

Binnie PBE



(D.O.S. No. Sheet No.)

No. of Copies

Date.
Despatched

IKo
By Surface/C.O. Bag

Air/Sea Mail

Signature
Official Title ••

Date .

DIRECTORATE OF OVERSEAS SURVEYS
KINGSTON ROAD, TOLWORTH

SURBITON, SURREY
S.K. (S & M) please despatch the following to:- Voucher No.

s

Remarks



BERTRAND & FELTON, LTD. ROY COVE,AIM C* * ’

 toniat V* ' J^^I963 ' > FALKLAND ISLANDS.Secretariat, >gr
fl+.finl AV- ~ ' _

De cember 26 th 19 62

Sirs,
I refer to my letter of 29th November and the Colonial

Secretary’s reply of Dec.5th.
In my letter of 29th I advised that 2 copies of No.h map

had been received and I would return one; I am doing this by
tomorrow’s plane and apologise for the delay as I am afriAd I
had forgotten all about it.

I now have the four copies originally requested and you have
had from us the 10/— in payment therefore, so we are now all in
order.

Yours faithfully,

Manager



GOVERNMENT TELEGRAPH SERVICE l<gO
FALKLAND ISLANDS

SENT
Wt. P2809 5/61

Number Office of Origin Words Handed in at Date

Psy 27.12.62
To

etat CO PROTECTOR HOA/c

Would you please confirm if you require any or all of the maps provided Tuesday

Colonial Secretary

Time HLB/LH

m



Decode.
TELEGRAM.

From... .C.Qmma.nd.ing...O.ffic.er,.. ..H*M,.S.,.„Prptect.or,

To C Qlonial...S.e.cret.ary,.. .Stanley,.

Despatched: 28th December, 62, Ivme :

Received: 19 Time:

’Phoned, from R/T Office.

Will arrange return all maps,
supplying them.

Thank you for





Colonial Secretary’s Office,
Stanley,

f 11th. December, 19. .6.2 *
s

Sir,
I am directed to acknowledge the receipt of your letter dated 7th December, 1962

and to say that a full set of Falkland island maps will be despatched on receipt

of remittance of «£J. 12s. 6d.

Mr. H. Binnie,
FOX BAY EAST.

Colonial Secretary.for

I am,
Sil’,

Your obedient servant,



Ap 2,





Colonial Secretary,

Secretariat,

Stanley•

Dear Sir,

Falkland Islands Maps,

Of our origonal Farm order dated 28th. February 1962 Sheets 17, 19,
23, and 2U have been received, for which we thank you. However,

the main Sheet No. 18 has not yet
be most grateful if this could be
ience. By air if possible.

cone to hand, and I would therefore,
forwarded at your earliest conven-

yours faithfully,



/Vosik Atm VAS-

S' c£
P 10 JAN 1963 1

n.cAas«Ji U —-r^"5 ' << cJlqj^ ax ^r jf I pl^^

s'-vbjCVs N° i*} , xo , <3.1 t a5" , 3.U ,3-7 , aff , i5? «>£
mstjiS o-^* ‘tKx. ^K.lVA<a.nJ ^sl^aJ-S

au







0%-6/B

21st January, 6j.

Kadam,
X as directed to refer to your enquiry about the cost of the

map index and to inform you that there is no charge for this.

IZrs* K* Bertrand,
CZdlC^S ISLAND*W«—a———>w—1 I Bl' inn .wzjpr.Ti | —

DRM/lMt

I am,
Madam,

Your obedient servant,



DIRECTORATE OF OVERSEAS SURVEYS
KINGSTON ROAD, TOLWORTH

SURBITON, SURREY
S.K. (S S M) please despatch the following to:— Voucher No.

................ ......................................*,/! r By Ssrface/C.O. Bag

........ A.rfcMSil

/ Signature.... 

Official Title 0
Date





JFalhlanir Bslanirs dUmpaitg, Wimitftr.
INCORPORATED BY ROYAL CHARTER 1851

rrrri2Tp?ED yrpoa ~

rw.stsrbo orr.«. ffe lou.„ X DARWIN,
120 PALL MALL, . g - X IL gX /<MAR/QCZ ]
London, s.w.i ? FALKLAND ISLANDS
TELEPHONE .WHITEHALL 6077/8 TELEGRAMS •• FLEETWING PORTSTANLEY"

The Colonial Secretary,
Secretariat.
STANLEY*

Sir,
Reference the New Maps which have recently been

produced - canzyou tell me why some of the ^onds are marked light
blue while others are marked a darker blue. ?

I suppose there must be some reason for so-doing.

I am,



■cf: 0S46/B. Colonial Secretary’s Office,
Stanley, Falkland Islands.

16th March, 1963.

Sir.

Your obedient servant

(Sgd.) H.L. Bound

QOLOHIAIfor

I am directed to refer to the recent series
of maps produced on the Falkland Islands and to
state that enquiries have been received as to why
some ponds are shown light blue while others are
shown a darker shade.

Directorate of Overseas Surveys,
Kingston Road,
Tolworth,
Surbiton,
SURREY.

DRM/IM.



0%6/b

March, 63

Sir,

I am directed to refer to your letter of 6th March, regarding
the colourings of ponds in the new maps and to say that enquiries
are being made through the Directorate of Overseas Surveys/

2. It would appear that the lighter colour is reserved for
lakes and ponds exceeding a certain acreage and that the smiley
ones are shown in the darker shade.

I an,
Sir,

Your obedient servant,

(Sgd.) H.L. Bound

for COLONIAL SBCIW-Iff*

T.A. Gilruth, Esq., J.P., w "2-
DAHCTU

hle/lh



DIRECTORATE OF OVERSEAS SURVEYS

Our reference: 504/11

Your reference: , ,0946/B

Kingston Road, Tolworth,

Surbiton, Surrey,

---- <
2 7 AP,9 )963\ JL'-x

26th March,x1943„v\V'

Dear

Your letter of 16th March.

It is always necessary to show some water areas in dark
blue because very small water areas would not be readily readible if
they were shown by a stipple or half tone, i.e. light blue. For
technical reasons we generally use a stipple which is fitted inside
a line surrounding the water area. The draughtsman fills in small
areas solidly and draws a line round large? areas when making the
drawing for the blue plate.

This being so it is necessary to have a minimum sized area
for the stipple, but, you will appreciate, it would be a waste of
time for this to be applied as an absolute standard. It is there­
fore used as a guide, the individual draughtsman’s judgement being
the deciding factor^with the result that there are slight variations.
You will, I am sure, be able to find a patch of dark blue larger than
a patch of light blue. But the rule is small areas dark blue and
larger areas light blue. We usually make this clear by showing Ponds
in dark (or solid) blue and Lakes in.stipple (or light blue) in the
reference and I apologise that this has~not been done in the case of
the Falkland Islands Series.

The Colonial Secretary,
Stanley,
Falkland Islands.

Yours

W. D. C. Wiggins'*****^

Deputy Director (B)
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ON HER MAJESTY’S SERVICE

AIR LETTER
AEROGRAMME

PAR AVION

The Colonial Secretary, 

Stanley,

Falkland Islands.

4—Second fold here—►

Sender's name and address :  

DIRECTORATE Or OVERSEAS

KINGSTON ROAD. TOLWORTH,

..........sUR’B'fTONT'SURft-EYr......

AN AIR LETTER SHOULD NOT CONTAIN ANY
ENCLOSURE; IF IT DOES IT WILL BE SURCHARGED

OR SENT BY ORDINARY MAIL



8 APR 1963

/a e-Co IomoiL Sen^W--'-
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May

sir,

9 Further to my letter of the 16th March regarding the
<"r’i"--~- depth of colour shown on the now maps, I now enclose a

copy of the reply received. from the Directorate of Overseas
Surveys •

I ain9
Sip,

Your obedient servant,

The Honourable
T.A. Gilruth, J.P.,
man.

bwim,



Colonial Secretary's Office,
STANLEY.

5 os"

NORTH ARM*
21st. September, 1963.

Sir,
Will you please send. Section jjo. 4 (Saunders Island.) of the

new maps to:- Mr. W.G.Benney, b.0, stortford Road, DUNMOW,
Essex, England.

I do not know what the postage will be on this, if you let me
know the amount owing I will forward the money.

Thanking you,

vours obediently,



0 C t Ob O X*f

Sir,

I am directed, to refer to your let tex* of the 21st September, 1%3,
and. to inform you that the map has been posted to Mr* Benny and an
account submitted to you under separate cover#

R#G» Vinson, Esq.,
NORTH ABM.

for

I am.
Sir,

Your obedient servant,

(Sgd.) H.L. Bound

ACTING COWHXAI. SBCR^ARY#

------ lynfrt. —jt^.».iC'«v^fW44’xrw *a>'4M<K*L«nrw*4»4a»«»



2oi
Johnson Harbour '.

18th October 1963.

To,

The Colonial Government

Secretariat Department ,

Dear Sir ,

i’ou will find- enclosed. Cheque
the sum of three .pounds thirteen shillings to pay for •-> n- • x o-ccount dated
11th.September.
Grateful if you will send receipt.

fours sincerely ,

K£cc*_£lr 4o\ .(O.



IM.

Extract from letter from H.R. Heyburn Original filed at f.164 of 1^33/111

Please notify me when the two sheet edition of the new Falkl and. Islands
survey is ready arid the price.

Thank you for your attention in this matter.

I understand the full survey in large scale comprises 29 sheets.
Do you have a key map from which I could order selected sheets. By this
I mean a small scale map of the entire survey of which the quadrangles
making up the 29 sheets have been superimposed in outline?



0946/B

5th November,

Sir,

I am directed to enclose a copy of a letter to the Crown

Agents authorising payment of the sum of £180. 9. 8. being

the amount due to you from the sale of maps of the Falkland

Islands D.O.S. 543 1:50,000 series H791 during the period 1st

January 1962 to 31st October 19&3* The maps are sold for 2/6d

with 6d retained by this Government. Similarly, Indexes are

sold for 6d with Id being retained by this Government.

2. The immediate demand for these maps has been

satisfied and it is unlikely that there will be further large

sales until the receipt of the two sheet map of the Falklands.

I am,

Sir,

Your obedient servant,

( H.L. Bound )

for COLONIAL SECRETARY

Establishment and Finance Officer,
Directorate of Overseas Surveys,
Kingston Road,
Tolworth,
Surbiton,
SURREY.

Copy to Treasury

DRi'/LH



0946/B

1W

5th November, 63.

Gentlemen,

I am directed to request you to pay the Directorate of
Overseas Surveys the sum of one hundred and eighty pounds, nine
shillings and eightpence (£180. 9* 8.) being the amount due
to them in respect of the sale of maps of the Fa-ikland Islands
under their letter reference 501/3A of 14th April, 1961.

I am,
Gentlemen,

Your obedient servant,

( H.L. Bound )

for COLONIAL SECRETARY

Copy to Establishment and Finance Officer,
Treasury

Crown Agents for Oversea Governments and Administrations
4, Millbank,

LONDON, S.W.l. DOS.

DRM/LH



Ref; 0^46/B. Colonial Secretary's Office,
Stanley, Falkland Islands.

11th November,

Sir,

I am directed to refer to your enquiry regarding an index to
the maps of the Falklands and to advise you that a copy will be
forwarded on receipt of a remittance for one shilling.

I am,
Sir,

Your obedient servant,

(Sgd.) H.L. Bound

for COLONIAL SECRETARY.
cm>c&MttvgcKSMmM9MO<*a»3a«3aBanMBG»

Itr. H.R. Heyburn,
3913 Leland Road,
Louisville 7>
Kentucky,
U.S.A.



Reft 0^6/B.

11th November, 1963.

Sir,

I am

'four obecl

am directed to refer t0 your enquiry
the maps of the Falklands and to adviqp vah'resspt■ M-TYe»itta„ce fo/“e

ding an index to

■r. H,R, Heyburn,
918 Leland Road,
ouisville 7,
?ntucly,
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4~ Second fold here —►

Sender’# name and addrea# I....................'...........................'........................ ....................

AN AIR LETTER SHOULD NOT CONTAIN ANY

enclosure, if rr dobs it will bb surcharged
OR SENT BY ORDINARY MAIL

■>» •’•*.2.,



Department of Geography & Anthropology,
University College of Wales,

Alexandra Road,
ABERYSTWYTH, Cards.

His Excellency The Governor,
Stanley,
FALKLAND ISLANDS,
South Atlantic. 3rd December, 1963.

Your Excellency,

I wish to purchase vertical aerial photographs of parts
of the Falkland Islands for educational purposes. The print
numbers are as follows: -

26/F1/15 126-119

26/F1/36 99-105

I have been in touch with the Directorate of Overseas
Surveys and they inform me that the copyright of the photographs
is invested in the Government of the Falkland Islands.

I would be most grateful if you would give the Directorate
of Overseas Surveys permission to release prints to us.

Your obedient servant,

(R. A. YATES)
Lecturer in Geography

n. Zrio<4.r 4c



<$— a joq ino uado oj.

Sender’s name and address: R.«. A>;> Y.ate.S *

Department of Geography,

... XJ ni.y gr.s ity„.C plie ge ofW ale £

...ABERY.S.T.W.Y..THJ....G..ar.ds.u,

AN AIR LETTER-SHOULD NOT CONTAIN ANY
ENCLOSURE ; IF IT DOES IT WILlf&E SURCHARGED

OR SENT BY ORDINARY MAIL.
 Second fold here >

His Excellency The Governor,

Stanley,

M FALKLAND ISLANDS, '

„ South Atlantic.



Colonial Secretary’s Office,
STANLEY*

NORTH ARM,
9th. December, 1963.

Dear Sir,
With reference to the enclosed account, 1 am quite

positive I sent the money to settle this bill, as it was
such a small amount I foolishly sent it in cash, this 1
presume did not reach the desired destination, however I
now forward a Cheque in settlement.

Yours faithfully



Decode.

No. 111.

1\1
TELEGRAM.

From..... H^M>S.....PrQteQtor.............................................

To ..................Assistant.. Colonial_Secretary,Stanley.

Despatched: 11th December, 19 6$, Time: 0915

Received: 11th December, 19 63. Time:

Grateful if you could supply one copy of sheet
No. 27 and sheet No. 29 of the Falkland Islands
Ordinance Survey Maps could these be placed on the
ships boat which is collecting the Port Stanley mail
from the Public Jetty at 1100 hours .this morning maps
are for the use of the Speedwell Survey Party.

P/L : LH
(Intld.) HLB

Action taken
(Intld.) HLB
11. 12. 63

v'



Ref: O9fy6/B« Colonial Secretary’s Office
Stanley, Falkland Islands•

6th rebroaxy, 1964*

Dear Sir,

I refer to your letter of the 3rd December, 19639 addressed
to His Excellency the c-overnor.

2e By cony of this letter the Directorate of Overseas
Surveys is authorised to release prints of vortical air phonographs
numbers

26/^1/15 3-26*119 and
26/F1/J6 39-105.

Yours faithfully,

(Sgd«) W.H. Thompson

COLOIilAL J•;C^-£AftY

ReA. Yates, Esq,,
Department of deograpliy and Anthropology,
University College of Wales,
Zlexandx’a Road,
Aberysteyth,

Copy to D«0»S.



DIRECTORATE OF OVERSEAS SURVEYS
KINGSTON ROAD, TOLWORTH

S.K. (S & M) please despatch the following to:

Air/SfcJ-Mufl

Description (D.O.S. No. Sheet No.) Remarks

esPatched Date.

Signature
Official Title
Date ..........

.

SURBITON, SURREY

Voucher No. O J

No. of Copl



Saving

tcpNFIDENTIAL'

FST .17/377/oT * I
From t^^pcretary of State for the Colonies.

To the Officer Administering the Government of. FALKIJUro

Date February, 1964

No._...Zj£.........................Saving

IVk The Directorate of Overseas Surveys recently sent you
copies of a new map (third edition) of the Falkland Islands

South Georgia, South Sandwich Islands and British Antarctic
Territory. At the suggestion of the Foreign Office the
boundary lines for Falkland Islands Dependencies were omitted
but whereas the words Falkland Islands were underlined in red
similar treatment in respect of "Shag Rocks", "South Georgia"
and "South Sandwich Islands" was overlooked.

2. I should be grateful therefore if you would arrange to
underline accordingly all copies of the new map that have
been sent to you.

SECER.

CONFIDENTIAL



Signature

DIRECTORATE OF OVERSEAS SURVEYS

KINGSTON ROAD, TOLWORTH
W SURBITON, SURREY

By Surface/C.O. Bag

Air/Seu Mari

S.K. (S & M) please despatch the following to :— Voucher No.

Official Title 



1



r
F.

C. 0. ,,^-W/377/Cll

SA^TG TELEGRAM.

From: The Officer Administering the Government of the Falkland Islands.

To: The Secretary of State for the Colonies.
n , 21st March, 1964Date: *

-jUi SAVING.

Your savingram No. 16 dated. 26th February, 1964.

Maps.

Underlining completed.

GOVERNOR

DRi/TB



Dear Sirs,

3rd July,, 64

I am to request you to pay the Directorate of Overseas Surveys
the sum of seventeen pounds seven shillings and threepence (£17• 7* 3»)
being the amount due to them in respect of the sale of maps of the
Falkland Islands for the period 1st November, 1%J to 30th Jun©, 1964*

Please debit the Colony^ General Account.

Yours faithfully,

(Sgd.) H.L. Bound

. COLONIAL S ECHItfARYfor ■■11 ............ ......

Crov/n Agents for Oversea Governments and Administrations,
4, Millbank,
LONDON, S*b\l*

IM.

Copies to: Establishments Officer, D.O.
Asst. Colonial Treasurer
for information*







0%6/".

\l July,

Dear Sir,

I refer to your letter of the 23th July and have to enquire which
sections of the maps you require# There are 29 sections at 2/6d. a
section making a total of CJ# 12# 6* Please forward your remittance
and ins tru cti ons •

Yours faithfully,

*?. k-<<^4_c-u<-
(Sgd.) Pound

for

Mr* J* Fairley,
POUT STEPHS.



Dear Sir,

August

I am to refer to your letter of the 28th July, 1964; and to inform
you that a set of the maps of the Falkland Islands nill be forwarded to
you on receipt your remittance of £3. 12• 6*

Yours faithfully,

(Sgd.) H.L. Bound

for COLONIAL SBCPHTAirZ

Mr* M«D« Harris,
NORTH ARM.



I
/Cjltu- p



9
September

Dear Sir,

I or. to refer to your letter of the 31st August, 1964, a-.ia to
inform you that the nans of th® Falkland Islands vrill be forwarded
to you cm receipt of your iwnlttanoe of .C2«

yours faithfully,

(Sgd*) HWLO Bound.

for

lir. T»G* Aldridge,
HILL C0VK<

I1U

* U 0.
{^V<YA’i t









COIlFIDEl^IAL

Our reference: FST • 9 8/1/01
Your reference:

COLONIAL OFFICE
GREAT SMITH STREET, LONDON S.W.1

Telephone: ABBey 1266, ext

1964*

Na. ,
Thank you very much for your letter of the 16th September.

We have sent spare copies of the maps referred to in your letter to
Sir Robert Stanley as you asked. We will also send him a copy of the Falkland
Islands Report as soon as it is printed. You might like to know that we are now
considering whether the small map on the Falkland Islands (No.D.O.S.30,/1) showing^
the principal"property"bouridariesPand~~the’’’names of their owners or lessees can be/
amended to Ue'anoutline^geographical map only. Y/e think it might look better for \
presentational purposes now’that the United Nations spotlight is on.

The most recent information I have about my possible visit’ is that no final
decision will be made here until about December when Mr. Bennett will have
acquired experience of the Department and assessed needs and priorities in the
light of what money remains available in our travel vote.

Thank you for your wishes for my mother. She is now a little better.

I hope that you all enjoyed the voyage out and that the trip was smooth.

look forward to meeting you bothPlease give my regards to Mrs. Haskard. I
again in the Falklands next year.

C.D.P.T. HASKARD, ESQ., C.H.G., M.B.E.

CONFIDENTIAL



GOVERNMENT TELEGRAPH SERVICE 12^
FALKLAND ISLANDS

RECEIVED
Wt P2809 5/61

U umber Office of Origin Words

Northana

Colonial Secretary Office Stanley

Please would you forward. Maps already ordered earliest opportunity

M»D<Harris

EMo



PRELIMINARY SHIPPING ADVICE
Tru C»-«Wr^NtS ha,ver t0.reP0'ltl!af ,the following shipment is expected.
The Bill of Lading and Invoice will be despatched as soon as possible hut

it should be understood that shipment is not yet confirmed < L

To^l Value of Stores £

Rrferena-• . Mark:
Indent No. > \ f * Reqn.

Special A/c. 759©. < a

Dept. Jurci rtv-'

Consignee
STTRIiti

Nos. Cases Bales Gross Weight

CfA : - -•

Ind.

Description of Stores



HOGPI</75OO/2818( Falk Is)
Reference  Ind. No. 

 Date

D.O.S.Ltr 533 dd 7.10.6k
 Package Number.

Signatures of Packers   
QI 27 8000/7/59 BPL

Quantity **• List of Contents

8 pk be each stc 100 copies Maps DOS 653

D.o.S.Voucher Noe 3208>•

THE SUPPLIES HAVE BEEN PACKED BY
THE CROWN AGENTS PACKING STORE STAFF
The content^ should be checked immediately, and if any discrepancy is found this

list should be returned promptly to the Crown Agents with a certified report, stating
also the gross weight bf the package on arrival, and whether it showed signs of damage
or pilferage.



Ref; 0946/B Colonial Secretary’s Office,
Stanley, Falkland. Islands.

16th October, 1964*

Dear Sir,

I refer to your letter of the 25th September, 19&4, and have to
inform you that the sectional maps are available from the Directorate
of Overseas Surveys, Kingston Road, Tolworth, Surbiton, Surrey, England,
at 2/6d. per section or through this office. The cost of the set of
29 maps is £J. 12s. 6d.

Youi's faithfully,

(Sgd.) H.L. Bound

for
COLONIAL SECRETARY

Mr. H.R. Heyburn,
3913 Leland Road,
Louisville,
Kentucky 40207,
USA.

dri^im



Mark:
Indent No. Reqn.
Special A/c.

CROWN AGENTS’ STORE

PACKING PARTICULARS AND CHARGES
' (First advice Copy)

Reference

Dept.
Consignee

Nos.

CFFICER SPERIKG
THE GOVERNIN']?.

Cases Bales Gross Weight

CfA ' . ' x’.

Ind.

Description of Stores

BC. 1

Steamer

From 1:: 0LI) Dcc‘ •3UL.THAftPTO:.. .tetwec.-.Afttl
To the order of Messrs.J.P.O’brcA XXXx

Cost of packing dnJ'deliver^fdJ.''0^^^ ' Suiw: ’Teel''dr ',us ~;

?th/l 1th December, 1964 .
rrace Southamltoaf d

' 9 per Mt L’ ’ ”.!•

All packages should be weighed immediately on receipt and before a receipt is given to the Shipping Coy., and, if the weight of
package differs to any appreciable extent from the weight marked on the outside of the package and given in these packing particulars, tlL
should be endorsed to that effect.



G.P.R. ADVICE OF IMPENDING SHIPMENT

G.P.R.
Steamer

19th October 1964
£

A.E.S.
IN THE OLD DOCK SOUTHAMPTON. Betweern&te 9th/llth December, 1964.
To the order of Messrs. J.F .0 ’Bree

Co.Ltd.,Royal Mail House, Terminus Terrace, Southampton
To packing and delivery f.o.b. •< Super: feet at J/6d per foot

Reference GPR/7500/2818 (Falk. Is.)

Approximate Value

Mark:

Indent No.. d.O.S. Ltr. 533 ad. 7.10,64 Reqn.

Special A/c. 7500 COL*
STAS

Dept. Lands Surveys* CfA

Consignee OFFICER ADMINISTERING
THE GOVERNMENT.

Ind.

Please send to the

Nos. of Packages Cases Bales Gross Weight Contents

HG. 4210 1 . 0* 3* 20 Maps*

Description of packing Waterproof paper and wood*

Nos. Cases Bales

HO* 4210 1 8 pkt;* each, s.t.c* 100 copies D.O.u. Maps 653*

Voucher No. 3208

Supplier: Directorate of Overseas Surveys.
Contract complete*

Measti wt* Gross wt*
2/4 1/2 1/2 0* 3* 1. 0* 3* 20

BPF*

S.22 1



4 November, 1964«

Thank you very much for your letter FST. 98/1/01 of the 30th
September, 19&4, and for sending Sir Robert Stanley copies of the
maps for which 1 asked* I had a letter from him by this mail and
he is delighted to have them* Thank you also for saying that you
would send him a copy of the latest Falkland Islands Annual Report
when it is printed.

I was interested in your suggestion that the small map of the
Falkland Islands (D.O.S. 30/1) which is now frequently used for
Annual Reports and other similar purposes should be amended to be
an outline geographical map only. I agree with your suggestion
and would ask that you go ahead with arrangements for this to be
done.

I think you will agree that it would not be sufficient merely
to delete the principles' property boundaries and the names of their
owners or lessees because this would make the map look extremely bare.
I suggest that certain hill features should be included. We would,
of course, like to see the result of your efforts before the new map
was published.

I was sorzy to read that no official decision had yet been made
about your visit to the Falkland Islands and I look forward to hearing
in December that you will be able to come and stay with us. This
Colony most certainly needs to have someone in the Colonial Office who
has visited it and has some idea of local conditions. I plan that
you should spend as much time as possible when you come in visiting a
number of farms representative of life in the Colony as well as
spending time meeting people here in Stanley.

I was glad to know that your mother’s health had improved. It
must have been very worrying for you at the time when we met in London
and I hope that her good progress continues.

We had an extremely pleasant voyage out here and since our arrival
we have been kept very busy. People have been extremely friendly and
helpful to us and we are very much enjoying being here.

Miss E.M. Ware.

CH/SC



I s
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November, 1964*

^0

I am writing to thank you vezy meh indeed for the copy of
the new 1:25O,QQO may of the eastern half of the Falkland Islands
which was sent to me by the Colonial Office bag under cover of
Voucher ilo. J2D%

This meg? is a very welcome addition to our library here
and I look forward to receiving the western sheet in due course«
I wonder whether you could let me know when you expect work on the
second, sheet to be completed*

The eastern sheet Ms aroused great interest and is
obviously going to be most pqpular>

W. biggins, Es<^9





DOUGLAS STATION
L I M I T E D

Radio Address:
“GREENSBW^pS

PORT SWNLEY

Your rief: 1533/lH

armers

Colonial
Colonial
Stanley.

Secretary.
Secretary s Office,

DOUGLAS STATION
FALKLAND ISLANDS

7th December, 1964.

Dear Sir,

Gazette Subscriptions.

Enclosed please find our cheque for £1.10, Od., being both
the Farm, and Mr. Greenshields’ subscription for 1965*

Mr.

debitand

of the Falkland Islands.Map s

the
maps

new
ill

O’Reilly’s Report on Roads.

sets of
that we at

forward two copies if still available,

We understood that copies were being sent to all
however as this apparently has not been done, perhaps you would now
be good enough to
us accordingly.

Some two years ago we ordered two complete
—73 issued, however on checking recently we find
have not received our two copies of wlap No. 16, and we would be
pleased if you could arrange for these to be forwarded.

rarm Managers.

Yours



S.K. (S & M) please despatch the following to
..............fy

DIRECTORATE OF OVERSEAS SURVEYS
KINGSTON ROAD, TOLWORTH

SURBITON, SURREY

Voucher No. —>
-BySurtace/C.O. Bag

Air/Sea -Mail—

Signature.
Official T
Date .....



GW . Pt&M.

Telephone: Derwent-8661-7

A w/,
DIRECTORATE OF OVERSEAS PURVEYS,

KINGSTON ROAD,

TOLWORTH, SURBITON,

SURREY.

OurRefce. 5O2|/ll Your Refce. 10th December, 1964.

*)c&a. rt*
Thank you for your letter of 24th November, We were

certainly pleased to hear that the 1:250,000 map of the
eastern part of the Falkland Islands has been well received.

The map Of the western part is already with the printers
and we hope stocks will be ready for despatch by February.

I* *
Miss- I. Marshall

Senior Map Officer
Technical Services

at. /.

C.D.P.T. Haskard, Esq.., C.M.G. M.B.E
Government House,
Port Stanley,
Falkland Islands.,

1



December, 6A.

Dear Sir,

I refer* to your letter of th® 25th November, 1964, and have to
advise you that the large teo sheet maps of th® Falklands have not
yet arrived.

When they become available an announcement will be made over the
broadcast system and orders can then be accepted at the price offered.

At th® moment there is no indication when they will arrive, but we
would hops to have them before the end of March 1%5*

COLONIAL SECRSTAHy

Mr. J. Fairley,

HW/B



B/L No.
the CROWN AGENTS FOR OVERSEA GOVERNMENTS AND ADMINISTRATIONS

Reference:

Indent No, Account:

ad
Port of Discharge:Ship: Port of Loading:(

Department:
Land

A SOUTHA&PTOhi PORT STANLEY

SE3SE300
SE300SE3
0S0S03
0E3E3BBB
BB0BBB

SHIPPER CONSIGNEE MARKS & NUMBERS

Reqn.

CROWN AGENTS The Officer Cf A '

?_ ■
Administering the
Government COL.SECY

This Bill’ -cf L&uiPoJ
provio-cav H’cc'.'tLc,
contained h i-L usual

tCFLlS, ‘
exceptions "shall bs t.

cubjert to pH tho forms,
ecRWiens a- - exceptions’

the time
. suoh

finite c'j.'fr.ii.Lr.S’ and
<3Siaa to lj

STAI*L£Y

..................V.trdfl. ■ ■ •>

NUMBER OF PACKAGES (In words)

MARINE INSURANCE FUND CHARGES
Insured Value

(C. & F. + 10%)
CAT. Rate • Premium

£ 8. d.

£
_______ ___

A 0/
Zo

£ B 5^ %

£ C 0/
Zo

£ D 0/
/o

Total £

__

DESCRIPTION OF GOODSQTY. WEIGHT

£80.*ap

TYPE OF
PACKAGE

PARTICULARS OF GOODS ARE THOSE DECLARED BY SHIPPER

o

MEASUREMENT B/L No. RATE
FREIGHT
£ i. d.

Utofio

X
2-0

II-

■

1
157 r'GUTiuu.PT0i

f/y x ^bippt‘0 in apparent good order and condition by the CROWN AGENTS on board the above named ship the number of
pieces and/or packages Merchandise detailed, marked and numbered as above, to be delivered subject to the terms and conditions hereof in like
good order and condition unto the above named consignee or his or their assigns at or off the above named port of discharge.

This Bill of Lading is to have effect subject to the Clauses, Conditions, Exceptions and Liberties of the current form of Bill of Lading
now in use by this Line for the above mentioned port of loading, which are to be taken as incorporated in and as forming part of this Bill of
Lading, and subject also to the provisions of the Carriage of Goods by Sea Act, 1924.

3n ftntness toftmof, the Master or Agent of the said ship hath affirmed to T W O Bills of Lading, both of this tenor and date,
one of which being accomplished the other to stand void.

this 119 DEC 196419Dated in

DARWIN SHIPPING LTD.
FREIGHT AGENTS

PICKFORDS & HAYS WHA^F
SHIPPING & FORWARDING CO.-LTD.

15, TRINITY SQUARE, LONDON, E.C.3.
CROWN AGENTS’ SECOND ADVICE COPY.

NOT NEGOTIABLE;



Steamer

1H TSE Oifi DCC?, JOLTHAMPTOj.'. &twee£$& December,19
aXJL To the ord«r of •’'essrs.■<• .F.U ,

V Cc rn-r^l 'fel 1 Paitfl* TrF-rtb •>« r'r-— r» -- r,, w.»-v4-ft - *
To packing and delivery • 9 '■ ^ ° x *■.x '\57^err feet'ari l 11 ‘ • *, * 4 1 uVr- * p^rjoar14 *:<**o«• p

Description of.packing ... I



B/L No.

fc Reference:

GPR/75OO/2818 (FALCIS.). 3E3SS0S
Indent No.: Account:

Port of Loading: Port of Discharge:Ship:

Department: Lands & Surveys
A.E.S SOUTHAMPTON PORT STANLEY

DESCRIPTION OF GOODSMARKS & NUMBERS QTY.CONSIGNEE MEASUREMENTWEIGHTSHIPPER

Ft.C. Ins.

CROWN AGENTS 1 Case Maps 2

No. HO. 4210

Pr

NUMBER OF PACKAGES (in words)

ONE
PARTICULARS OF GOODS ARE THOSE DECLARED BY SHIPPER

this

1

TYPE OF
PACKAGE

D.O.S.Ltr 535 dd
7.10.64.

The Officer
Administering the
Government COL.SECY

STANLEY

S.157
' (3063) 2/64 JC&SLtd

Dated in SOUTHAMPTON

in apparent good order and condition by the CROWN AGENTS on board the above named ship the number of
pieces and/or packages Merchandise detailed, marked and numbered as above, to be delivered subject to the terms and conditions hereof in like
good order and condition unto the above named consignee or his or their assigns at or off the above named port of discharge.

This Bill of Lading is to have effect subject to the Clauses, Conditions, Exceptions and Liberties of the current form of Bill of Lading
now in use by this Line for the above mentioned port of loading, which are to be taken as incorporated in and as forming part of this Bill of
Lading, and subject also to the provisions of the Carriage of Goods by Sea Act, 1924.

Mil ItntnfSS llHJf rfflf. the Master or Agent of the said ship hath affirmed to T W O Bills of Lading, both of this tenor and date,
one of which being accomplished the other to stand void.

FOR JHE MASTER

Reqn._ ^500
CfA

THE CROJTN AGENTS FOR OVERSEA GOVERNMENTS AND ADMINISTRATIONS

DARWIN SHIPPING LTD.
FREIGHT AGENTS

Pi OK FORDS & HAY’S WHARF
SHIPPING & FORWARDING Of 1

)b, TRINITY SQUARE, LONDON/

Qr. Lbs.

day of [19 DEC 1964 19

This Bill of Lading is subject to all the term’s,
provisions, liberties, GGSiiiilans and exceptions
contained in V:c uaerd Bill c? Lading for the time

cf L.V.'A\ti'l cf.’./r it'.C LsD. and that such
terms, prcvieicns,. l.biiuc?, conuit.dns and
exceptions shall be deemed to be incorporated

herein.



B/L No.
THE CROWN AGENTS FOR OVERSEA GOVERNMENTS AND ADMINISTRATIONS

Reference:

Account:Indent No.

gq Port of Loading:Ship: Port of Discharge:

Department:

RATEQTY.MARKS & NUMBERS B/L No.MEASUREMENTDESCRIPTION OF GOODSCONSIGNEE WEIGHTSHIPPER

CROWN AGENTS X ase £80
:'Z□overnruen

ECOPY—NON NEGOTIAB

NUMBER OF PACKAGES (In words)

Oh. PARTICULARS OF GOODS ARE THOSE DECLARED BY SHIPPER

RWIN SHIPPING

this r* 19

TYPE OF
PACKAGE

E3SE3SSE3
00SBSS

FIRST ADVICE COPY

NOT NEGOTIABLE.

> 0(1 T HA 3i?T0h

Reqn.
CfA

•* / in apparent good order and condition by the CROWN AGENTS on board the above named ship the number of
pieces and/or packages Merchandise detailed, marked and numbered as above, to be delivered subject to the terms and conditions hereof in like
good order and condition unto the above named consignee or his or their assigns at or off the above named port of discharge.

This Bill of Lading is to have effect subject to the Clauses, Conditions, Exceptions and Liberties of the current form of Bill of T ^ding
now in use by this Line for the above mentioned port of loading, which are to be taken as incorporated in and as forming part of this Bill of
Lading, and subject also to the provisions of the Carriage of Goods by Sea Act, 1924.

Ill toitnrSB foljmof, the Master or Agent of the said ship hath affirmed to TWO Bills of Lading, both of this tenor and date,
one of which being accomplished the other to stand void,

day of

LdrtQs Surveys

leer
terlng the

P.'CKFO
SHING €.

sl.iuirv
and
of th
accou
for you and for us.

Dated in

S.157 SOUTHAMPTON

This Bill of Lading is subject to all the terms,
provisions, libei-tiee, conditions' and exceptions
contained in the usual Bill of tiding for the time
being, of DARy/'M SHIPPING LTD. arid that such
terms, prrr-rcns,. liberties,. conditions and
except; vi.u.i bs defied to be incorporated
herein.

>0 •>.
7.10.

ions founded off to the nearest
I - 6d. tnd below doV/n^aras; 7d.
bove upwards. Your, exeptance
is growing practice will simplify
iting and save clerical work both

FREIGHT

1



IN COMMUNICATIONS.

THE FOLLOWING REFERENCE
AND THE DATE OF THIS

LETTER SHOULD BE QUOTED

TELEPHONE: ABBEY 7730

TELEX NO: 24209

CROWN AGENTS
for Oversea Governments

and Administrations

4. MILLBANK,

LONDON. S.W.1.

22 DEC 1964

Indent No. 

packing details of

a bale

The Crown Agents enclose -te=e6py-of

expected to be shipped shortly by

the vessel shown, under the above

indent.

)

)

G/10 CAL



(WJ/B I

21st January, 65.

Dear Sirs,

I am to request you to pay the Directorate or Overseas Surveys
the sue of twenty-one pounds eighteen shillings and fivepence
(:?21. 18# $♦) heiiy; amount due io then in respect of sale of maps of
the Falkland Islands for the period 1st July, 1964 to JLsb December,
1964.

Please debit the Colony’s General Account*

Tours faithfully,

(Sgd*) H.L* Bound

for COLOltlAL SECRETARY

Crown Agents for Oversea
4, Killbank,
LOIiDC.';, S«*»»l*

IM

Go varments and Administrations,

Copies to: Establishments Officer
Asst* Colonial Treasurer
for information

D«O.S.







£



09U6/B

March,

Dear Sir,

I refer to your letter of the 25 th February, 1965,
and have to inform you that the maps will be forwarded
to you on receipt of your remittance of 17/6d»

Mr# W# McBeth,

IM

Yours faithfully,

(SGD.) H. L BOUND.



Decode.
TELEGRAM.

prom .................

To.......... .C..Q.l.o.m,al.....S.e..c.r :e.t.ary,-..Stanley:.......................

Despatched: 13th March, 19G$ Time: 15OO

Received: 19 Time:

Tfi

Please send, two copies P.I.
nights news letter.

maps as advertised. last

Ted Dickson

P/L : LH
AfO , //?-??



Decode.
TELEGRAM,

From JyJr...... Bertrand,.. ..Car.c.as.g... Inland.

To Se cretariat, Stanley ... ...... _

Despatched: 13th March, 19 65 Time: 1053

Received: 19 Time:

Please send four copies new East Falkland
last nights news letter,

maps mentioned

Bertrand

P/L : LS
* Me ^*0 - 1(3



Decode.
TELEGRAM.

From .....fe«_. Short,.. Bleaker ..island,,

To _C.Ql.Qia.a.l.....S.e.cr.e.t.ary., Stanley.

Despatched.: 13th March, 19 65 Time: 1045

Received: 19 Time:

One copy new East Falkland map.

Short

P/L : LS

ale



IV

3
6





Decode.
TELEGRAM.

From

To..... ...... Cplonial....Sep.ret.ary^.. Stanley........................

Despatched: 16th March, 19 65 Time:

Received: 16th March, 19 65 Time:

Please post two East Falklands maps.

Henry McLeod.

1115

P/L : LS



The Colonial Secretary,
Secretariat,

Port Stanleyo

North Arm Farm,
East Falkland,

March 22ed 1965

Dear Sir,
Would you please send me five copys of the new maps,for

which I enclose cheque for seventeen shillings and sixpence.

Yours faithfully.



March, 1965.

March about the newThank you for your9
Islands.

m3

Our reference: FST 17/1/01
Your reference:

letter of the 5th
1:250,000 map of the Falkland

COLONIAL OFFICE
GREAT SMITH STREET, LONDON S.W.I

Telephone': ABBey 1266, ext.

So far, we too have only the eastern sheet. I have made
enquiries and understand that the western sheet will not be
available until a few week£s time.

I have sent two copies of the eastern sheet to the
Foreign Office for transmission to the Ambassadors in
Buenos Aires and Montevideo as you asked and will send copies
of the western sheet for the same purpose when they become
available.

I have a copy of the eastern sheet which I find most
useful and I await the western sheet with interest. The map
makes it possible to obtain a much better idea of the
territory.

SIR COSMO HASKARD, K.C.M.G., M.B.E.,
GOVERNMENT HOUSE,
STANLEY,
FALKLAND ISLANDS.



No- of Copies
RemarksDescription (D.O.S. No. Sheet No.)

Despatched .

Official Title
Date 

By_Stirface/G<(5rBag
Air/^ea Mail

OVERSEAS SURVEYS
KINGSTON ROAD, TOLWORTH

SURBITON, SURREY

Voucher No. ''despatch the following to:—



May, 1965.

t .
Many thanks for your letter FST/7/l/O1 of 24th March and for

sending copies of the eastern sheet of the Falkland Islands 1:250,000
map to the Foreign Office for transmission to the Ambassadors in
Buenos Aires and Montevideo.

Thank you very much for undertaking to send copies of the western
sheet in the same way when they become available.

Miss E. M. Ware,



Chief Clerk,

At a recent Meeting of the Select
it was stated that the cost of freight
is not being recovered and has been

Would you please check up and let

Committee on Estimates
and packing of maps
charged to us.

me know the answer.

C.S.

11th May, 1965*

TB



CROWN AGENTS’ STORE

PACKING PARTICULARS AND CHARGES
(Second advice Copy) 5 / '

, Date;...^.^..;™^.....;.........;......... . '

Reference -.. z.,t, ,. ->,p. ■ Mark:

Indent No.. . . Reqn.

Special A/c.-

Dept. . j CfA

Consignee le Officer Administering th© ’
Govet'iiEOn.t

Nos. of Packages Cases Bales . Gross Weight Contents .

1

Steamer

From
..T-J'. ••• ->*Z“ :.-n

Dock

■ J£ s. d.
To packing and delivery f.o.b., Super: feet at per foot

Description of packing

. Nos. Cases Bales

S.22

1

•J.' t.3 ■■ ' ■ v «

F ' <C • *

/ ../• X- - /-i. " <| t. 4 ' ' W •• 0 I . »

< "■ • ■■WK ’■

V4 ; ' ■



THE CROWN AGENTS FOR OVERSEA GOVERNMENTS AND ADMINISTRATIONS
Refer? C12/7500/46 IS

Indent Nd.’; DOS • LTR#533 3d • 5 • 5 • 19'55• Account:

Department:
Ship: Port of Loading: Port of Discharge:

B/L No.

_.
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000

SHIPPER CONSIGNEE MARKS & NUMBERS

CROWN AGENTS THE o&TlCER
AL yjSORI NG
T®, GOVERNMENT.

TYPE OF
PACKAGE DESCRIPTION OF GOODS WEIGHT MEASUREMENT B/L No. RATE FREIGHT

* d.

*7 0 I ' /

{■UMBER OF PACKAGES (in words)

ONE PARTICULARS OF GOODS ARE THOSE DECLARED BY SHIPPER

U9 ^bipprir in apparent good order and condition by the CROWN AGENTS-on board the above named ship the number of
pieces and /or packages Merchandise detailed, marked and numbered as above, to be delivered subject to the terms and conditions hereof in like
\ood order and condition unto the above named consignee or his or their assigns at or off the above named port of discharge.

This Bill of Lading is to have effect subj'ect to the Clauses, Conditions, Exceptions and Liberties of the current form of Bill of Lading
in use by this Line for the above mentioned port of loading, which are to be taken as incorporated in and as forming part of this Bill of

y*ng, and subject also to the provisions of the Carriage of Goods by Sea Act, 1924.
. U n lui tlUSS toljerurf, the Master or Agent of the said ship hath affirmed to T W O Bills of Lading, both of this tenor and date,

■,°r Which being accomplished the other to stand void.

S< *» LOUDON this day of MAY 1965 19

DARWIN.SHIPPING LTD.
FREIGHT AQENT9

PICKFORDS & HAY’S WHARF
SHIPPING & FORWARDING CO. LTD.

15, TRINITY SQUARE, LONDON, E.C.3.

FIRST ADVICE COPY.
NOT NEGOTIABLE.



B/L No.
THE CROWN AGENTS FOR OVERSEA GOVERNMENTS AND ADMINISTRATIONS

Refererfcfe:

Inden

Port of Loading: Port of Discharge:Ship:

Department:
LOHDOML

SBSSE30

E3S0S0S

PORT STANLEY

Account:

MARKS & NUMBERSCONSIGNEESHIPPER

CROWN AGENTS

Req'n.
CfA

OrFICFR
ADKINISTLRINO

cot. sec;
STANLEY.

TYPE OF
PACKAGE DESCRIPTION OF GOODS

NUMBER OF PACKAGES (in words)

MARINE INSURANCE FUND CHARGES
Insured Valub

(C.&F. + 10%)
Cat. 1 Rate Premium

£ s. d.

£ A %
£ B
£ c J 0/

Zo

£ D •
0/
Zo

Total £ S’2

ONE PARTICULARS OF GOODS ARE THOSE DECLARED BY SHIPPER

ir,/19 ^bippeb in apparent good order and condition by the CROWN AGENTS on board the above named ship the number of
pieces and/or packages Merchandise detailed, marked and numbered as above, to be delivered subject to the terms and conditions hereof in like
good order and condition unto the above named consignee or his or their assigns at or off the above named port of discharge.

This Bill of Lading is to have effect subject to the Clauses, Conditions, Exceptions and Liberties of the current form of Bill of T-ariing
now in use by this Line for the above mentioned port of loading, which are to be taken as incorporated in and as forming part of this Bill of
Lading, and subject also to the provisions of the Carriage of Goods by Sea Act, 1924.

Utt luitnfBB lxilj£r£of, the Master or Agent of the said ship hath affirmed toT W O Bills of Lading, both of this tenor and date,
one of which being accomplished the other to stand void.

Dated in LONDON this °f MAY 196% 19

WEIGHT MEASUREMENT B/L No. RATE
d.s.

1
po/io

FREIGHT
7

3-

FRElW AQENT3mij _PJCKFORD8&HAV8WH^R

MA

OARWIN

CROWN AGENTS’ SECOND ADVICE COPY.

NOT NEGOTIABLE.



Decode.
TELEGRAM.

From Bertrand.,....Gar.cas.s...lsland* ..........

To Se.oretar.iat^...S.tanley.

Despatched: 3rd. June, 19 65 Time:

Received: 3rd. June, 19 65 Time:

Please order four copies new West Falkland, mapj

Bertrand

P/L : LS •fltU'.ZoA _ l/0



4**tract from letter from Manager Port San Carlos to Colonial Secretary

of 16th June, 1965. (Original filed in 1295/m)

While writing to you I would like to order two dozen of the new
maps of the East Falklands. Mr. Cameron was going to order them when
he wa,$ in Stanley but since we have not heard anything I assume he did
not have the time.



GOVERNMENT TELEGRAPH SERVICE
2

FALKLAND ISLANDS

SENT

Bulk supply has not arrived, yet

P1677 P4416 8/64

Number Office of Origin Words Handed in at Date

Stanley

Io

etat BERTRAND CARCASS ISLAND HQA/c

Colsec



t

TELEX NO i 24209

13 JUN 1965

Indent No.

the Following reference
A»JD THE DATE OF THIS

LETTER SHOULD BE QUOTED
IN CO CATIONS.

CROWN AGENTS
for Oversea Governments

and Administrations

The Crown Agents enclose a copy of

7300L j .
/__ \ inland: "Crown. Sowe^t iTELEGRAMS <( »«WEST, LONDON,—

(OVERSEA; "CROWN. LONDON. SW1.-

TELEPHONE: ABBEY 7730

4. MILLBANK.

-----.rJjQNDON. S.W.1.
T 4 P

packing details of

a case

expected to be shipped shortly by

the vessel shown, under the above

indent.

^4

G/10 CAL



15.5.19654%

Consignee Ind.

G.P.R. ADVICE OF IMPENDING SHIPMENT

Reference 012/7500/4653(Falk Is)

Indent No. dos Ltr 533 dd 5.5.1965

Approximate Value £ Qo

Mark:

Reqn.

Special A/e. 7500 COL SEC

Dept. Col* dec C|A
Si’yjirujY

  G.P.R. Please send to the

Nos. of Packages Cases Bales Gross Weight Contend

lie 2689 1 1*0«2* Maps

Steamer A 1 AES
From  . .16 The Jetty

To packing and delivery f.o.b.

Description of packing

Nos. Cases | Bales

lie 2689 1

5,22

DockLondon by 1U*5*1965

£ s. d1U Super:feetat ■$/(& per f°°< || I .



J^JLa c-l» <XA,



Our reference: 511/1

20th August, 1965.

r DIRECTORATE OF OVERSEAS SURVEYS
Kingston Road, Tolworth, Surbiton, Surrey

Telephone: Derwent 8661/5
Visiting hours: 9-30 a.m.—4-30 p.m. (Closed Saturdays)

.. C-Mw

Til

Dear Misp Brown,

0,0. List Map of the Falkland Islands

(fi) Thank you for your letter of. 13th August, 1965.

We had intended to revise completely the map of the Falkland Islands.
A new map will be compiled from the two 1:250,000 sheets, which will have a
more accurate outline than D.O.S.30/1 Prov. and will have relief shown by
layering as on D.0.3.975 of Malawi, a copy of which is enclosed. We shall
be able to incorporate the Colonial Secretary’s suggestions in the new map, and,
if the islands are layered, it may not be necessary to break the graticule as
he proposes. You may like to forward the copy of D,0.3.975 to the Colonial
Secretary so that he may see what the new style report maps are like.

0,0, List map of Barbados.

This week we had a request from H.M.S.O. for 1,530 copies of this map
for the 1962/63 Report, and as we did not have this quantity in stock, it
involved a reprint . It is essential that you should let us know your probable
stock requirements when you start work on an Annual Report, rather than waiting
until the Report is with the printers, for at that time it may not be possible
to obtain additional stock.

Yours sincerely,

(Miss M. B. McHugo)

Miss E, L. Brown,
Colonial Office,
Great Smith Street,
London, S.Y/.l.



K- M S. o

Nr. Scarborough,
Yorkshire.

Fountain Cottage,
Scalby,

72

atvcA



<W/B

5th October, 65 •

Dear Sirs,

I am to request you to pay the Directorate of Overseas Surveys
the sum of £23. 3a 6, (twenty-three pounds eight shillings and sixpence)
being amount due to them in respect of sale of naps of the Falkland
Islands fore the period 1st JhSmary; 19b 5 to Jlst liar ch, 19o5-

Please debit the Colony’s General Account,

Yours faithfully,

(Sgd.) H.L. Bound

for COLONIAL SBCRETARY

Crown Agents for Oversea Goveivments and Adciinisti’aticns,
& Milbank,
1&W0N- S>Wal<

Copy to Treasury

ft



Decode.

Sb. 152.
TELEGRAM.

From

To Sporeta^at^Stanley* ....

Despatched: 14th October, 19 65 Timet

Received: 14th October, 19 65 Time:

Please post two each East and Pest Falkland
maps.

P/L : LS
(ir.tld.) DPX



09U/B

18th October,

Dear Sir,

I refer to your letter of the 7th September, and have
to inform you that we have no 6d mps of ths Falklands.
You should be able to obtain 6d outline maps of the Falklands
from Messrs. Stanford Limited, 12/U Long Acre, London;, WC2.

A much better two sheet nap of the Islands in the scale
1:250,000 is obtainable from Standfords for 3/6 d a sheet
Which should prow ideal.

Yours faithfully,-

65

Mr. MtD. Barton,
Fountain Cottage,
Sealby,
Nr, Scarborough,
YORKSHIRE.

(H.L. Bound)



jk. n. iwpier,

Port Stanley,

Falkland Islands

44h May 1963

4//P ISLAND

brought to my noti

Coiojn i a 1 Sec r^gjx^,

Dear Sir, '---
It was recently

Port Staj®w<
((J 25MAY 1966

that the island known as Gibraltar Sock was
shown on the map as being Crown Land©

West Point Island becane my property on 1st
January .1959, and the deeds of conveyance from
Bertrand ® Felton ltd* state that West Point
Island/ and adjacent islands will become my
property on the 1st January 1959, the only other
islands or island near to West Point is Split
Island and this island is the properuy of John
Hamilton Ltd*

I <ould be grateful if you would please confirm
that Gibraltar hock together with the two small Is
near to Gibraltar are in fact my property.

Yours sincerely, y





CONFIDENTIAL

jGtef; O946/B 7th June, lg(.b

miORANDUM NO. 1^6/66 FOR EXECUTIVE COUNCIL

Gibraltar Rook

Mr. R, Napier of West Point Island has raised the gut st ion of
ownership of Gibraltar Rock and two snail islands (rocks; nearby
claiming that they are his propei'ty but appear on the new maps as
Crown Land. Mr. Napier states that Gibraltar Rocks wore sold to
him, along with West Point Island, by Bez-trand and Felton Limited*

The Registrar- General refutes the claim on the grounds that
Gibraltar Rocks were not the property of Bertrand and Felton Limited
and could not, therefore, form part of the sale referred to by
Mr. Napier|

The question arises as to whether Government might wish to sell
these rocks to Mr. Napier. They are of very little use as farming
land.-. Mr. Napier1 s main interest in then comes from his long belief
that he owned them. The rocks also have an abundance of wild life
in which Mr. Napier is also known to be interested.

Mr. Napier has expressed interest in purchasing the Rooks.

IM

CONFIDENTIAL



•FOX BAY FAST,
FALKLAND ISLANDS,

23.6.66.
2 2fc0

DeaJ^£ir»
.Jould you please be

2 "maps’,’ I the Fast and
so kind as to send me
I of the West.

I believe they cost J/6 each. I have there
fore enclosed 7/5.

Thanking you in anticipation,

Yours Faithfully,



EXTRACT FROM MINUTES OF MEETING- NO, 7/66 OF EXECUTIVE COUNCIL HELD ON

THE 19th AND 20th JULY 1966,

0%6/B £-)C| 12. OWimSHIP OF GIBRALTAR ROCK NEAR Y/EST POINT ISLxJffl) (Memo 46/66)

Council advised, that Gibraltar Rock and the two nearby rocks be
offered for sale to Mr,- Napier for £5, the Government reserving to
itself all usual rights.

TB



DIRECTORATE OF OVERSEAS SURVEYS
KINGSTON ROAD, TOLWORTH

SURBITON, SURREY

Official Title 



DIRECTORATE OF OVERSEAS SURVEYS
KINGSTON ROAD, TOLWORTH

SURBITON, SURREY

to :—

Signature ....
Official Title 
Date

Voucher No.
Sy Surfaee/C.O. Bag

Air/Sea Mail—

S.K. (S



FOX BAX BAST, .
FALKLAND ISLANDS,

Dear Sir,
Many thanks for maps, which I recieved today

I would like to recieve U "The Journal", would you
please send me details as to price, when available
etc*

Thanking you in anticipation,
Yours Faithfully 9

• D. ROB ERTS)



FOX BAY EAST,
FALKLAND ISLANDS?

J 7Pzn, C 8.8.66.
<^lfGio^ O'

Dear Sir, - <g z x
considerable time^ago^I sent (Registered) seven (7) shillings to your

office Wid requested that maps , one East,one West Falklands.
Up to now I have recieved no indication as to whether or not you have recived

this money.
I believe also that you require "peat mould" the cookhouse stack here at FOX I

BAY has about two (2) Beaver loads, which you are perfectly welcomed to collect. I

I have enclosed a stamped addressed envelope for the purpose of replying.

Thanking you in anticipation,
Yours Faithfully, p D

(P.D.ROBERTS.)



094.6/B

17th August, 66

Dear Sir,
Thanl: you for your letter of Sth August regarding an order for a

nap of the 5'ellcLand Islands* Our records show that a receipt for seven
shillings was issued to you on th® 30th June, The map would normally
be posted together with the receipt on the sane day but if* for' some
reason or other it has still not reached you please lot me t:now an£ I
will conduct further enquiries.

Your kind offer of two Beaver loads of peat mould has been p0w
ferred to the Secretary of the Stanley Sports Association T;v_ *
ponsible for malting the appeal.

Yours faithfully

ACTING COLONIAL

Roberts



0946/3

17th August,

Dear Sir,

The following is an extract from a letter* received at this office
from Mr# P.D# Roberts of Eox Bay East and is passed to you for whateve
action you think necessary *

0 ”1 believe also that you require "peat mould" the
-b Z- cookhouse stack here at Pox Bay has about two (2) Beaver

loads, which you are perfectly welcome to collect".

Yours faithfully,

Mr.# W# Ho»Young, b
Secretary,
Stanley Sports Association,
STANLEY#

IM

ACTING COLONIAL SECRETARY



DEAN BROTHERS LIMITED

Tklrorams: *’MITERJACK PORT STANLEY”

The Falkland Islands Govt
Stanley.

Dear Sir,
I recently asked

Chairman: A. G. BARTON.

verbally for 6 copies each of the new
East and West Falkland maps to be sent here and for the account to be
sent to Messers Dean Bros here.

These maps have not yet been received
here, I would be grateful if you would investigate and dispatch
as soon as possible.

; (A.B.Monk)

Whager

Yours sincerely

MiSS Mo-ij ko ‘MvkCJU

G 6 »via<-PS’ kiJUvs.

A.



iH
H

No.09^6/5
FOX BAY EAST,

FALKLANDS,
29.8.66

Dear Sir, / <2.55 iE>-
T’g^kik you for your letter of I7th August

date Joiave recieved neither maps or reciepto date Kiave recieved neither maps or reciepts
purposely waited some considerable while before

eplying in the hppe that they would have been on
the R <M®S • Darwin•

Hoping that you can look into the matter for me®
Thanking you in anticipation®

(P.D.ROBERTS )



0%.6/B

Dear. Sir, z

I refer to your letter of 24th Hay regan
Gibraltar Rod?; situated near West ?oint Islaa*
you that the island is still Crown property s'
conveyed at any time to Messrs. Bertrand ..• l;,cl

I can, however, offer the conveyance of i
the two nearby rocks to you for the sun of £5
mineral and scaling rights being reserve-ittn^

Yours faithful^

Mr# R.B. Napier,
Eest Point Island.

H.L. Sound

ACTING COLONIAL S

/{ )

pOth August, 66

ling ownership of
i and have to infoxm
Lnco it was not
Lt on.

Gibraltar dock and
with the usual

government •

L-”- ‘ • •Lu' >

?py^’'o



3rd September

Dear Sir,
Thank you for your letter of the 29th August, 1966• It is

obvious that your saps have gone astray and I am posting you a
further issue today• Enclosed is a copy of the receipt issued
to you on 30th June#

Please.accept ray apologies for any 'Inconvenience which this
may have caused#

Yours faithfully9

'. ;.' j| ' J:. ...' /. /.

Ag,SI8TANT COLONIAL SECRFIT^KY

oberts,
am



Mo
R. B. ’Tapier,

Vest Point Island,

Falkland Islands,-

I7th September 1935,

Yours

I acce*
nearby
rights

, ihw No 0946/B. 50th Aggust 1966.
Thank you for your letter '

JS m-p Gibraltar Rock and the two
UI*r Ith the usual mineral and sealing
:s for the sum of £5 v»ixn ww u*-
srved to Goverhment.

I enclose cheque for £5, I persum® that anything that I may
have to sign can be sent out to me at «Vest Pom • t

<$C&uUL P-



0946/3

23rd Septezab

Dear Sir,

1 refer to your letter of 17th September and enclose
herewith a receipt for th® sum of £5 in respect of the
purchase of Gibraltar Hock and the two nearby rocks.

and

Yours faithfully

2. The relative Crown Grant is :
will be foxrwarded to you in due course

(Sgde) H. L*'Bound



Package Number... -HQ...

List of Contents Quantity

/ pkts

01 2/7500/9890(/5p4/C \ DOS Ltr 533
Reference...3.Z.^f>..../T... J....... tnd No d& .1.2x10, 66

-aa stc copies Maps DOS yot?
DO 3 V oucher ^3 fo 4

Signatures of Packers.

THE SUPPLIES HAVE BEEN PACKED BY
THE CROWN AGENTS PACKING STORE STAFF

The contents should be checked immediately, and if any discrepancy is found this
list should be returned promptly to the Crown Agents with a certified report, stating
also the gross weight of the package on arrival, and whether it showed signs of damage
or pilferage.

Date
’27
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0946/B

51st October9

Dear Sir,
■ ’ W ■

I refer to my letter of 23rd September and enclose
herewith Crown Grant No. 531 in respect of Gibraltar
Rock and the two nearby rocks*

Please Be good enough to acknowledge receipt of the
document*

Yours faithfully^

HxL/Sowh_c\

J?OV . OOLOHIAL SECHEgARY
ijjt «*«MMwaNMrwaflMMAu»MnM«MMinmnMkMMra«M«araa0Ea«ttBM

Mr< lu Napier,
WEST POINT I£LAlu)ft

AA



Colonial Secretary,
Stanley,

RoB. Napier,
West Point Island,
Falkland Islands,
1st November 1966.

Sir,
Thank you for your letter of "1st October 1966 No. 0946/B.

I recieved the Crown Grant No.531 in resoect of Gibraltar Rock
*nd the two nearby rocks.

Yours faithfully,

i



^>6



09U6/B

Mr, H
TEAL :

FA

25th November

Bear Sir,

I refer to your letter of 21st November, 1966, and
have to inform you that the maps will be forwarded to
you on receipt of your remittance of 12/-<

Yours faithfully,

(Sgd) H.L, Bound.

for COLONIAL SECRETARYm—Tfc 11* I i«RwRini hwmwim.i I....  ■! 11jitr—i M ■! ’ iwwrt—■

Beresford,

66



No. O9U6/B

(It is requested
that, in any refer­
ence to this letter.
the above Number
and the date may
be quoted.)

Colonial Secretary’s Office.

Stanley. Falkland Islands,

2 5 th November 1966

Dear Sir,

I refer to your letter of 21st November, 1966, and
have to inform you that the maps will be forwarded to
you on receipt of your remittance of 12/-.

Mr. H. Beresford,
TEAL INLET

FA

Yours faithfully,



GOVERNMENT TELEGRAPH SERVICE

FALKLAND ISLANDS

RECEIVED

Please post hy air One sheet two Maps

R Short

EMc

Time

P1676 P4416 8/64

Number Office of Origin Words Handed In at Date

106 West Point 12 0935 10.1.67
To

Secretariat Stanley



The Colonial Secretary*
Stanley.

Port Howard.-

7/2/67.

Dear Sir,

Will$ you please forward 1 each Map East and West Falklands
to

Mr.Michael Loring, Chartres, West Falklands, to be charged
account "Michael Loring" at Chhrtres.

Yours faithfully





PUBLIC NOTICE

The new reduced scale map of the Falkland Islands is now
on sale at the Secretariat.

.The overall measurements of the map are 14 by 19 inches and.
it is scaled at approximately ten miles to an inch. The map is
pleasantly presented, on a blue background and is priced at l/~ per
copy.

Colonial Secretary’s Office,
Stanleyj Falkland Islands.

Refs 0946/®
21st February 1967




